T-700 DUI VAN	7/1	a ALCOHO	L INFLUEN	CE REPO			O DIGITALLY		
T-700 DUI VAN DI VAN ARRIVAL TIME: 2153 RELEAT	BE TIME:	PHOENIX	POLICE D	EPARTME	NT #400		TO 🔀 YES 🗌 N		EO 🗌 YEA 🥵 NO DNY DUI
LAST: KELLY		PIRST:	MATTHEW			JOH	N		EMEANOR DUI
	IGHT SYES		ATE OF BIRTH		SOCIAL SE	CURITY NUMB	ER.	וועם ב	
W M 150 5	09 BLU	BRO	17	4			_	l . <u></u>	ERAGE DUI
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS:				!	R	is. Phone NV	MERK		EUMAE DO.
EMPLOYER: BU	SINESS ADDRESS	.	_	-		,			
KELLY MCCOY PLC				<u> </u>			·	DR # 2011	-02240356
	HONE 🛄	AZ SO	: AUPERVISOR	#: ALIAS:					TON NUMBER:
D0101	AS DRIVER	ADDRESS.	(STREET, APT., G	ITY, STATE, ZIP)	· · · ·		"	4007015
V	<u></u>	STATE: VEHICLE M	AKE: ATYLE:	MODEL		YEAR:	COLOR:	ARREST	NUMBER:
E CUALAW	YEAR.	AZ TOY	. •	. ـ ـ ـ ـ	IOIA	2006	GOLD_		
CO1004877	WI IMPOUND COM	·		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			ARREST GAID:
图 PARKED [] TOWED	·				ARREST		TIME DAIVING SI	 20 40 :	ARREST TIME:
LOCATION OF DECURRENCE:	AND	LOCATION OF ARREST:	N 3RD ST			28/11	2121		2137
3RD ST AND PALM LA	LOCATION:	1411		14£;		SCT'S RESPO			
J. LAWLER #6474	_ 	00 E HIGHLAN		2159	Pille.	ECT'S RESPO	YES	BMITTED TO	o mistă
IMPLIED CONSENT EXPLAINED BY	LOCATION:	90 E HIGHLAN	_ 1 '	1ME: 2159	""		YES		
ILLAWLER#6474	LOCATION:			TART TIME:	. —		HOUGT INTERVIEN SED INTERVIEW	N	
J. LAWLER #6474		00 E HIGHLAN	D-	2211		TRING! KEFU	SED IN LEVA INTO		
WERE YOU OPERATING THE VEHICLE?	☐ NO								
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?			WHERE WERE						
MY OFFICE		· .	A FRIEND	'S OFFICE	<u>ek</u>	····			
WHAT TIME DID YOU LEAVE?									
WHAT TIME	t	TUAL DAM	WHAT IS THE	n n c a nomi	•			I	TUAL TE: 12/28/11
18 IT NOW? I HAVE NO IDEA	71	мв: 1012 ⊠РМ	DATE TODAY?					J	12/20/11
THE WEEK IS IT? WEDNESDAY		PAY: Wednesday	NOTHING						
HOW NUCH DID YOU DRINK?			WHERE WERE Y	OU DRINKINGT		n rayletalen			
(NOT ASKED, D' DENIES D	RINKING)		(NOT ASKI	- " ····	ALES DE	CHARING	<i>]</i>		
(NOT ASKED, D' DENIES D	RINKING)				ED, D' D	ENIES D	RINKING)		<u> </u>
WHITE YOU INVOLVED IN A COLUBION?						THE TIME IS		TAH	MA □ M4 □
(IF YES, WHERE?)	LINEAUS FINES	Пио			 ,	TIME DID THE	COLLISION OCCU	<u> </u>	
HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING SINCS THE COL (ABK IN COLLISION SITUATION ONLY) (IF Y	SE, WHAT AND H	DW MUCHTS N/A							
WHERE WERE YOU CONTACTED BY THE O	FFICERT								
MY OFFICE	PROFINE ILLNE	Sal .	DO YOU HAVE	PEVER? DYE	ia ⊠ Noti	F YES, EXPLA	IN)		
Maria Maria Maria									
AREYOU HURT? TYES IN NO UP YES.	DEOCRIBE)		DID YOU HIT YO	ŲRHEAD7 □	YES SH	O (#F YES, DES	CRISE HOW INJU	4Y OCCURI	RED)
HAVE YOU BEEN TO DOCTOR OR DO	ENTERT IN THE LA	S7 TWD WEEKS7	<u> </u>						
TYES SHOUT YES, WHEN, AND WHA			·						
NATURE OF ON COING TREATMENT:				HAVE YOU TAKE			THE PAST 26 HOURS 811 778	IY IE TAKEN:	□AM 615 ØPM
N/A TYPE OF MEDICATION / DRUG			DO YOU HAVE D		DO YOU T				MO (IF YES,
(OR NAME):			□ AES 10 NO		WHY 7)			 	
DO YOU HAVE ANY ALLEROISS? (IF YES, WHAT ARE THEY?)	EŠ NO		······································						<u> </u>
ARE YOUR ALLERGIES BOTHERING YOU N	N/A	<u> </u>					WHEN DIS YOU	AB7 FA72	
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DISABILITIES THE SE NO (IT YES, DESCRIBE)	7						DATE: 12281		_
WHAT DID YOU FAT?					HOW MUC	H SLEEP HAV	E YOU HAD IN TH	E LAST 24	IOUR87
A REALLY BAD RUBEN			· - ··		6 HOU	RS	····		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
DID YOU FEEL IMPAIRED IN ANY WAY WHILE	LE DRIVING?	AER MO							
FOR THIS NEXT QUESTION I AN NOT ASK! FALLING DOWN DRUNK, HOW WOULD YO	NG YOU HOW MU	CH YOU HAVE HAD TO G	MINK, OH A SCAL	g af ZERO TO 1	IEN, ZERO E	EING COMPLE	TELY BOSER AH	TEN BEIN	& COMPLETELY

 $\mathbf{f}_{\mathcal{U}}^{\infty}$

PAGE ONE

PUBLIC MEDIDATION Retails to A.N.S. 39-101, Et. Soo.

IINTERVIEW CONTINUED ON PAGE 2)

	_,				M CONTI	MIED	" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "		
•			BJECT IN		A CONTI	MUEN			
DO YOU HAVE A PRIOR DUI CONY YES [] NO [3]	VICTIONT	או (יבפציי או)	WHAT STATE(S)?	DATE(8):					<u> </u>
IS YOUR LICENSE SUSPENDED!	REVOKED / C	ANCELED?	CH 🖾 AFY	(IF "YES") HO	M GO AON KNOM	*			
IF SUSPENDED / REVOKED / CAI STATE(S)?	NCELED, W W	MAT HAT	YOUR LICENSE SE YES", HAVE YOU PA	EN BUSPENDED THE REMBTA	TEMENT FEE TO	NCELED IN THE PA THE MOTOR VEHIC	AST7 THE MINO LEDEPARTMENT?	∏Y£8 □NO	
UNUBUAL COMMENTS / OBSERVATION	IS OF SUBJECT:		···						
INTERVIEW	DATE:		HERE ANY EVIDENCE		/ OBABILITY?				
это г тиш: 2214	122811	i d	s 💯 NO (IF YES,		T. E. WOENG				
SUBJECT ADVISED OF RIGHT TO	10010001	NO DAY FOR			EVIDENCE A evosieura				CA FORM COMPLETED.
	VLER #6					ADV	ISED		YES 3 % 0
TYPE OF TEST CONDUCTED DREATH URINE	,	BACA" (BLO	DO) BAMPLE TAKEN) NO		ANY REASON TO NO (IF YES, S		TRUMENT WAS OPE	N/A	ECTLY?
DRECONDUCTED? SY OFFICE	EA:	·-··	SEARCH W	 ARRANT OBTAIN Port No.	ED7 CQ	PURT OF 188UE:	A	SEARCH WARR	IANT AFFIANT: N/A
BLOOD SHAW CONDUCTED?	<u></u>			TIME OF DRA		WITHESASS			
MARI NO		awler, Ja	mes J		HIT A/C ET	1		s, Michael	D
PACE / MVD CHECK:	P	···	NVICTION CATE(5):			 + · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 	enas check resul Valid		SER / CLERKS SÉRIAL S:
No prior DUI's fou	na		AN COLLISI	N SITHATIC	INS COMPLE	TÉ THE FOLL		COLLISION REP	ORT COMPLETED
FIRE DEPARTMENT	TREATED AN	O RELEASED		TO TO HOSPITA		ERIQUE INJURY	☐ FAYA	uty	MUR GHATIH
□ VICTIM'S RIGHTS INFORM	MATION PRO				·				VIDED TO VICTIM(S)
		OF	FICER'S OBSE	RVATIONS O	F SUBJECT'S	S PHYSICAL C	ONDITION BY	officer J.)	LAWLER #6474
BREATH (ODOR OF INTOXICATING LIQUOR)	- APPAR	ENTLY NONE		FAINT	68 w o	DERATE	- STRONG		Moderate
COLOR OF FACE	☐ APPAR	ENTLY NORM	IAL E	FLUSHED	☐ PAI	LE	DOTHER (DESCRI	3E)	Flushed
RYES	☐ APPAR	ENTLY NORM	AL R	WATERY	⊠ BL	CODSHOT	OTHER (DESCRIB	E) V	Vatery&bloodsho
CLOTHING / FOOTWEAR	DESCRIBE	ł:						POLO	SHIRT, SLACKS
CLOTHING CONDITION	6 CLEAN		DY URINE	☐ VOMIT	ORDERLY	DIBARRANG	ed [] TORN	OTHER (DES	Dress shoe
ATTITUDE	Ø POLITE □ \$TUPO		COOPERATIVE	unc INSU	OOPERATIVE LTING	☐ ANTAGONIS ☐ SLEEPING	TIC ARGUME		
UNUSUAL ACTIONS	PROFA		COMBATIVE	_	ATING ON SELF EATENING	☐ HICCUPPING		ВРЕЕ СН	T VOMITENG
	<u> </u>			HONE CALL	S/ATTORNE	Υ			
DID THE SUBJECT REQUEST AN ATTOR	HEY AT ANY TR	#87 ∏ YE	is 🖾 NO UFYES, TH			QUEST IN THE HARRA	TIVE (BE SPECIFIC)		
ASK THE ARRESTED PERSON & THEY				NO TIME:	<u> </u>	DID THE BUDJECT	ARK AT ANY TIME TO	MAKE A PHON	ECALL TYES THO
NUMBERS CYALED	TIME				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	M JT HERE (SE SPE			
(ים	HAD UN L	IMITED AC	CESS TO PE	RSONALI	PHONE
() -									
() -			- " -						
() -									
				WITNESS	SECTION				
LAST HAME FIRST	T NAME	Mat.t,	ORIGIN SEX	0.0.8.		ADDRESS (INCLU	IDE ZIP CODE)		PHONE #s
				, ,				- 4	·
		 -						<u> </u>	
								V	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
							···	Y	v() -
				<u> </u>	ORMATION				BUAUE
SAST HAME FIRST	T HAME	. M.I.	ORIGIN BEX	D.O.B.		YOUYSAS TINCTO	JOE ZIP CODE)	Н	PHONE PA
				, ,					v į
								· -	* () -
				! ·		···	<u> </u>	. "	
		•	ŀ	1 !				—	

PAGE TWO

80-1460 R&V 03/06



Mail Drop 533M Oriver Responsibility

ADMIN PER SE/IMPLIED CONSENT AFFIDAV	/[]
--------------------------------------	-----

TID	: Vehicle	e Mot	or Vehicle Divisio	on	LE or DR	Case Nun	nber 2	2011-022	40356	·		
ADOT	Divisio)n Pho	Box 21 00 pnix AZ 85001-21	00	Complai	nt Numbe	rs Issué	id 14007	015			-
40-5907 R12/ Charges:	• -	-	28-13 83	-244.33	13-1201				transporting haza			8-1 0 1)
	(13-1204 (1 Off	her Title 13, C	hapter 11 charge	F		□ Y	to Di	No While	operating a comm		venicle?	
Driver Na	me (first, middle, las			····		Date of B	lirth		Oriver License	Number	Class	State
MATT		JOHN	KE	LLY		74			D010		<u>D</u>	AZ
Address						·· (City		<u></u>	State	Zip	<u></u> -
On (data)	12/28/11	at (time) 21	37	,at (locatio	on) 1411	N 3RD S	ST	<u>.</u>		,		:
i had i	probable cause to be vehicle.	alieve that the Citation I	person named, c Number	(none Issuec), state pr	opapæ c	CHUSH ON B	(איינופע פפוןונ			•
⊠ I had i	reasonable grounds eting liquor and/or d	to believe the rugs, and I pl	person named w aced the named p	es driving or person under	in ectual pi arrest then	hysical co elor.	introl of	a motor ve	ehicle while under	the influenc	e of	
SPEED	facts leading to the	VE IN ON	E LANE, ABRI			<u> </u>	·		yes, REFUSED	ALL TES	TS	·
SThe a	dmonitions on the ba	ick of the orig tread becaus	inal copy were re lethe person was	ad to the per either uncon	rson. Office rscieus or i	r initials: ncapable	of refusi	al.				
	erson submitted to									S re	sults not av	ailable
☐ The p	erson refused to take	e or did not co	omplete the tests	in the followin	ng manner:	:						
☐ Yes			rlous physical Inju									
l certify,	pursuant to ARS 28-	1561, that the	above is true and	d correct, I re	equest that	any heari	ng be he	eld in <u>Ma</u>	ricopa		· ·	County.
	orcement Officer (pr		U		adge Numl		ignature					
Megiilis	, Michael D. Gard	iner, Eric			599 9067				·			
Agency				í	RI Number	1	tation					
	Police Departm	ent			AZ007230		1700 ily			State	Zlp	
Agency A	coress Washington Stre	فم					hoenix	t		Az	85003	
	rator (print name)	· C I		B	adga Numbe	_	ignature					
l	James J			6	474							<u>,</u> ,
	F SUSPENSION		Date Served	Time S	erved	Ple	280 500	reverse s	ide to request a S	Summery Re	view or Hea	ring.
ļ			12/28/11	2216			•			am Dala Pa	ared Tha	
suspe heartr subm comp	ant to ARS 26-1321 insion is for 12 month ig is requested in wri it to tests to determin letion of alcohol or di	hs, or 2 years iting and rece he sicohol cor rug screening	if there is a prior ived within 15 day reentration or drug !-	implied cons ys from Date g content. Th	ent retusai, Served. Th is suspensi	, within the is action ion will no	e iast 64 is a resu at end un	4 months, out of your l ntil all reins	on your record. The failure to success statement requires	nis order is n fully complet ments are m	na: un:ess a e or refusa) et including	10
effect 60-da sumn	ant to ARS 28-1385 ive 1.5 days from Da y restricted driving p hary review or hearin itted. This suspensio	ite Served, if a ermit, one will g is requested	a raview of your d I automatically be d in writing and re	iriver record i mailed to yo ceived within	indicates the our address of 15 days fr	at you ha of record om Date	ve comp within 4	pleted alco 45 days fro	shot or drug scree om Data Sarved. 1	ning and are This order is	eligicie for final unless	a a
Pursuant	to ARS 28-1 321 and on. If no license or pe	d 28-1 385, th	e law enforcemen	RENDER OF	rt require th	e surrend	er of all	! Arizona d	iriver licenses or p	ermits in the	person's	
hriżac <u>ż</u> 2%	in it it is isomato ur pe	oma na aliasti	yy, state 1789VII.						"			
this permi	e form will serve as a t will remain valid un t does not authorize	til the summa	iry review of hearl	illi expire 15 i ing decision i	RARY DRI days from t has been m	he Date S	Served. I	However, one driver l	if you request a so license/permit is c	ummary revi surrently susp	ew or hearing pended or re	ng, then evoked,
Sex	Weight	Height	Eyes	Hair	Class	T.R	estrictio	ons.	· ·			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
M	150	509	BLU	BRO	D	Censee Si		rective l	Lenses			

Permit Not Issued Because Served Original - Motor Vehicle Division

Pink and Yellow - Licensee

Skie - Law Enforcement Agency



Mail Drop 533M Driver Responsibility Motor Vehicle Division PO Box 21 00 Phoenix AZ 85001-2100

ADMIN PER SE/IMPLIED CONSENT AFFIDAVIT

LE or DR Case Number 2011-02240356 Complaint Numbers Issued 14007015

712-01	w.azdot.gov	Lifetim US AAA	2,100	COI	Three or san	((LEGI & 633004					-
Charges: 🗷 ARS	28-1381 🛭 28-1	1382 🗇 28-1383 🛱	4-244.33	13-12	101	🗆 Yes 📑 No	While transporting	ig hazardou:	s maler	ial? (ARS 2	8-1 () 1)
(3 13-1	204 🗍 Other Titl	le 13, Chapter 11 charg	ge:			🗆 Yes 📮 No	While operating	a commercia	al motor	r vehicle?	
Driver Name (first,	, middle, last, suffix	0			Date	of Birth	Driver	License Nun	noer	Class	State
MATTHEW	HOt	N K	ELLY			./74	D010			D	AZ
Address						City		i i	State	Zip	
-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u>-</u>				·.		•	
On (date) 12/28/1	l "at (tim	ne) 2137	at (loca	tion) <u>14</u>	11 N 3R	D ST		<u>,</u>			
	cause to believe th	hat the person named, tation Number	caused or w	vas cit o d	for an acc	ident resulting			ijury wh	ile driving a	
	_	eve the person named a and I placed the named				i control of a n	notor vehicle while	under the id	nfluence	e of	
vmong the facts lea	ading to that belief TO DRIVE 1N	were: ONE LANE, ABR	RUPTSTO)P, Od	or of alc	hol BS/wa	ery eyes, REFI	USED ALI	LTES	TS	
S The admonition	ns on the back of th	he original copy were r	ead to the p	erson. Q	fficer Initia	s: //					<u></u>
		ecause the person was					0)	$\langle \mathcal{T} \rangle$			
	•	ath 🛭 blood tests and					n of: U·A	JU	🙎 res	ults not ava	ilable
'		not complete the tests					•			•	
☐ Yes Ø No	Did the necess can	ise serious physical inju	ury or death	as defin	ed in ARS	13-105 during	this incident?				
		hat the above is true an				_					County.
	Officer (print nam		1	Badge N		Signature	(//				
	l D Gardner, E	iri¢		5599 90 ORI Num		Station	<u>/</u>				
Agency	.					T700	_				
Phoenix Police Agency Address	Department	, ,		AZ007	2300	City	- <i>A</i>	т	State	Zip	
620 W. Washin	aton Street					Phoenix)			Az	85003	
Test Operator (prin	i namei	<u> </u>		Badge Nu	imber /	Signature/	111	, _, '		1	
Lawler, James	11	nadeyi	A5245	6474				m	All a		
ORDER OF SUSPE	NSION	Date Served	Time	Served		Please, see rev	erse side to reque	est a Summa	ary Rev	iew or Heari	ing.
		12/28/11	2216				•		•		-
☐ Pursuant to AR	S 28-1321, your A	rizona driver license/pe	ermit or none	resident (driving priv	il ege is susper	nded effective 15 (days from D	ate Sen	ved. The	
suspension is fr	or 12 months, or 2	years if there is a prior	implied con	sent refu	ısal, within	the last 84 mo	onths, on your reco	ord. This ord	ler is tan	iai uniess a	_
hearing is requi	ested in writing and	d received within 15 da of concentration or dru	iys from Dati	e Served bis susci	t, i NIS action will	o Jusen 6 el no elitor boe toe	r your railure to su itt reinstatement re	ccessiuny co cuirements	omplete are me	r or resusas s t includin o	
	to determine alconi icohol or drug scre		ig Willein. I	ше зазр	BHSIOH WA	'und cum aurilla		4-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11			
•	-	rizona driver license/pe	ermit ar noni	resident r	drivina oris	ilege is suspei	nded for not less ti	han 90 cons	ecutive	days	
effective 1.5 da	is zo-1365, your Ai ivs from Date Servi	ed. If a review of your o	driver record	indicate	s that you	have complete	ed alcohol or drug	screening a	nd are a	eligible for a	l
60-day restricte	d driving permit, or	ne will automatically be	e mailed to v	our addr	ess of reci	ord within 45 di	ays from Date Ser	v a d. This or	der is fi	nai unless a	
summary review	w or hearing is requ	uested in writing and re	ceived withi	in 15 day	's from Da	te Served. This	suspension is a r	result of test	ts to whi	ich you	
submitted. This	suspension will no	ot and until all reinstate									
						R LICENSE			ia Nasa		
Pursuant to ARS 28	3-1 321 and 28-1 3	.85, the law enforcement attached, state reason:	ni officer mu Loet	ist require ∩ Ceetr	e the stric	inger of all And Janresident - F	rona driver license 1 Other:	s or permits	in me j	persons	
ivasession, it no ito	wnse or bennit is a	illacijet, state (E880f).									
	_				DRIVER P		municipal of the second of the second	et a summer	po racias	w ar heerina	, then
inis entire form will his nermit will rema	i serve as a tempor sin valid until the su	rary driver permit that w ummary review or hear	viii expire 15 ino decision	nasys 160 Thas bee	ım ine Dal n made, İl	e serveo. Mow Your Arizona (aver, ir you reque triver license/pern	at a summa. Ait is coment	¦y \$uspe	anded or rev	roked,
his permit does not	t authorize you to c	perate a motor vehicle		_ • • •		-	•				
Şex We	ight Height	Eyes	Hair	Ctas	3\$	Restrictions					
M 150	509	BLU	BRO	D		<u> </u>	tive Lenses				
Permit Not Issued	Because				1	Signature					
					Served						



City of Phoenix

CONSENT FORM

Date:	12/28/11	Time:	2159	am / pm	
Name of su	bject (printed):	MATT	HEW KELI	<u>-Y</u>	
I HAVE GR	RANTED PERMISS	SION FOR B	LOOD SA	MPLES TO	
Signature o	f subject:				
	BLOOD COLL	ECTION RE	PORT		
Subject's na	me:	MATTHEW	KELLY		
Subject's ad	dress:				
Date & time	of arrest:	12/28/1	1/2137	-	
Place of blo	od collection:	1600 E	HIGHLANI	<u> </u>	
Date:	12/28/11	Time: <u>//</u>	201	_ am / pm	
HEREBY	CERTIFY THAT I	1 1 /		ES FROM	
Signed (spec	cimen collector):	JVV		<u></u>	
Date:	12/28/11	Z_Time:_2	U)	_am / pm	
WITHDRAW	CERTIFY THAT I H VAL OF BLOOD FI SON WHOSE SIG	ROM THE A	BOVE SUE	BOVE	<i></i>
Signed (with	ess):	-5/5	/ <u>{</u> :/	1-1/85	599
Date:	12/28/11		20	_am / pm	

DETAILS OF ARREST

Ð. Ø. 🗀

UBJECTA NAME	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	ORIGIN	sex M	0.E. /74
KELL	Y, MATTHEW JOHN	W	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DR NUMBER
1. INSTRUCTIONS TO SUBJECT AS	E PROVIDED AS QUICELINES TO ENABL	FIELD SOURIETY TEST WORKSHEE THE OFFICER TO SE CONSISTENT IN	ACMINISTERING EAGH OF THE PAILS.	2011-02240356
	THE PROVIDED AS QUIDELINES TO EXAMINATE OVIDED TO ASSIST THE OFFICER IN REC PERFORM SOME PHYSICAL TESTS-IS THE		PERFORM THE TESTO? YES	
(3K SUBJECT: TO LIKE YOU TO P (PECIFIC.)	SERFORM SOME PHYSICAL 1E010-19-19	letel	AIL FIT'S	
., gar 10./	EXTERNAL CON	DITIONS AT SCENE OF ARREST (CHE	CK ALL THAT APPLY)	
MEATHER	CLEAR CLOUD	•	□ WINDY L] OTHER (EXPLAIN)
	DAY TIME D NO LIG	H49 ARMICTE FIGH		OTHER (EXPLAIN)
1 -1 77	☐ HIGHT TIME ☐ STREE	т ціанта 🔛 моон ціант		
	LEVEL CEMENT	DIRY STREET	□ WET □ DRY	
LE AL SOUPHER STOR . To.		GRAVEL BIDEWALK	OTHER (EXPLAIN):	PODTWEAR:
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGNUS	WALK AND TURN	ONE LEG SYAND	RHOWBERG SALANCE	FINGER TO NOSE
NIESTHONE FOR SUBJECT:	NA TRUCTIONS TO SUBJECT:	INSTRUCTIONS TO SUBJECT:	INSTRUCTIONS TO SUBJECT:	PHATRUCTIONS TO SUBJECT: STAND WITH YOUR FEET TOGETHER
HAVE YOU HAD ANY HEAD OR	PLACE YOUR LEFT FOOT ON THE	STAND WITH YOUR FEET	STANO WITH YOUR FEET TOGETHER AND YOUR ARMS	AND YOUR ARMS DOWN AT YOUR
YE WAIRIES?	(MAGMARY) LINE, NOW PLACE	POCETHER AND YOUR ARMS DOWN AT YOUR SPIEM, REMAIN	DOWN TO YOUR SIDES, REMAIN	SIDES, REMAIN IN THAT POSITION
NO YOU WEAR CONTACT ENSEST (#FYES ENSURE THAT	YOUR RIGHT FOOT ON THE LINE DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF YOUR	IN THAT POSITION UNTIL I TELL	IN THAT POSITION UNTIL (TELL YOU OTHERWISE DO YOU	UNTIL I TELL YOU OTHERWISE OO YOU UNDERSTAND?
HEY ARE PROPERLY PITTED	LEFT FOOT TOUCHING HEEL TO	YOU OTHERWISE, DO YOU UNDERSTAND?	UNDERSTANDS	MAKE A FIST WITH BOTH HANDS AND
HARD	TOE, PLACE YOUR ARMS DOWN AT YOUR SIDES.		WHEN I TELL YOU TO START AND	POINT YOUR TWO PIDEX FINGERS
□ BOFT	MAINTAIN THAT POSITION WORLE I	MHEN I TELL YOU TO BEOM AND NOT BEFORE THEM, I WANT YOU	HOT BEFORE THEN (WANTYOU	POR SUBJECT) NOW PLACE YOUR
F SUBJECT IS WEARING EYE	EXPLAIN THE REST OF THE	TO RAISE ONE LEG OFF THE	BLIGHTLY AND CLOSE YOUR	MANDS BACK DOWN AT YOUR SIDES
ilasses, maye them removed)	BISTRUCTIONS, OG YOU	DROUND APPROXIMATELY I* AND MAINTAIN THAT POINTON, KEEP	EYER REMAIN IN THAT POSITION	AS THEY ARE WITH YOUR PALMS FACING FORWARD, (DEMONSTRATE)
	UNDERSTAND? WHEN I TELL YOU TO BEOM AND	BOTH LEGS STRAIGHT. PORT	COMPLETE.	FOR BUB-50 T)
METRUCTIONS TO SUBJECT: HOLDING STIMULUS 13" - 16" IM	NOT REPORT THEN TAKE I HEEL.	YOUR TOES FORWARD SO THAT	DURING THE TEST I WANT YOU TO	WHEN I TELL YOU TO START AND
RONT OF FACE BLIGHTLY	TO TOE STEPS DOWN THE	YOUR FOOT IS PARALLEL TO THE GROUND, LOOK AT YOUR RAKED	REGITE THE ALPHABET	NOT BEFORE THEN WHAT (WANT,
BOVE EYE LEVEL)	(MAGMARY) LIME, AFTER THE 9174 STEP LEAVE YOUR FRONT FOOT	FOOT AND KEEP YOMR ARMS	COUNTALOUS BACKWARD	YOU TO DO IS TRIT YOUR HEAD BACK SUKNITLY AND CLOSE YOUR
AN YOU SEE THE TIP OF THIS ?	CH AND INVOINTERAL FINE AND	DOWN AT YOUR SIDES WHILE YOU COUNT ALOUD IN THE	FROM TO	EYES, DAING THE PINGER I TEL
O IS MOVE THES FROM BICE TO	THE OTHER FOOT TAKE SMALL STEPS AROUND AND TAKE \$	FOLLOWING MANNER, 1001-1082-	ESTIMATE THE PASSAGE OF	YOU TOUCH THE VERY TIP OF YOUR
DE WHAT I WANT YOU TO DO	MORE HEEL-TO-TOE & TEPS BACK	1001 ETC. UNTIL I TELL YOU TO	DELIEVE 10 SECONDS HAVE	FINGER TO THE VERY TIP OF YOUR MOSE, AFTER TOUCHING YOUR
FOLLOW THISMITH YOUR TYES MLY, KEEPING YOUR HEAD	DOWN THE LINE KEEP YOUR	STOP.	PASSED TILT YOUR HEAD	HOSE, RETURN YOUR HAND TO
MLY, KEEPINGYOOM HEAD TRLL STAY FOOUSED ON THIS	ARMS COWN TO YOUR BIDES, WATCH YOUR FEET AT ALL TIMES.	DO YOU UNDERSTAND THE MISTRUCTIONS? DO YOU HAVE	FORWARD, OPEN YOUR EYES AND SAY STUP".	YOUN SIDE IMMEDIATELY.
HE ENTIRE TIME ()	AND COURT YOUR STEPS ALOUD.	ANY QUESTIONS?	DO YOU UNDERNAME THE	DO YOU UNDERSTAND THE INSTRUCTIONS? DO YOU HAVE ANY.
DO YOU UNDERSTAND THE METRUCITIONS? DOLYOU HAVE	ONCE YOU START OO NOT BTOP UNTIL YOU HAVE COMPLETED		DISTRUCTIONS? DO YOU HAVE	QUESTIONS?
WALCON TO HOUSE OF A CONTRACT	THE TEST.	Sways while balancing	ANY QUESTIONS?	
Edwin Inches	DO YOU UNDERSTAND THE	Upon erate for belience (\$" or more		Required additional instructions
📑 . Equalpupil sido	INSTRUCTIONS? DO YOU HAVE	[rom side)	SECONDS WAS ESTIMATED AS DO SECONDS	truing testing
	ANY QUESTIONS?	☐ Hepping		Opened systa during feet
HGN CUES ⁵	—	Puis fool down	AFTER THE TEST ASK "HOW	
. Left sys doss not follow	Cannot keep balance while hatening to instructions	Cannet de teri (Putt fooi down	MUCH TIME WAS THAT?	Fajind to keep head lifted beck
smoothly Right sys does not talled.	Starts before instructions are	(furse or more times)		Used familiother than the one
Tarongpja	- Frished	This FST not administered for	"HOW DID YOU KETIMATE THAT?"	designated
Oletinol and sustained hybridgmut		Emplocia arrietà	LINEAL PIEN LINEAR BORNING AND LONG AT	Missed nose with fingertlp (Record
It maximum deviation of the Ist	Does not touch heel to toe	This FST not administered for		miss (ocations below)
eye The president and a unsaland averagency	(Misses by at legat 1/2 inch)	officer's selety	!	
Olstinct and sweetened nystagemut at maximum deviation of the right			Required additional toutructions	Swayed front to back or side to sid
the	Uses some for belance (4" or more	Subject sources to	during instrug	(Record below)
Opent of nystagmus prior to 46	from skills)	completion of the 30 second with	Opened eyes during lest	
degrees in left eys	☐ Amproper turn	1 11 20 /	Palled to keep feet together throughout	This FST not administered for
Onest of nystagraus pilor to 44 dagrees in right sys	incomes anumber of stoke	\(\&\//	Falled to keep head tifted back	publicate selety
	Connet do test (Steps off line	1 X / /	Swayes front to back of hide to	This FST not administered for officer's safety
VOM	three or more times)	1	side (Record below)	
🔲 Vertical Gazo Nythograps prosen	rt }	Raised right log	Error in backward count or	
	triplect a significant to the terminal	Replace High may	siphabet recital (Document below)	
This FST not administered for	This FST and administered for	1 —	This FST not administered for	
nubject's estaty [*]This FäT not edministered for	afficer's safety	DOCUMENTATION	subject's safety	Right Index Finger O
This FBT not edministed at opposite the party		1 0	This FST not admirastered for	Laft Index Finger
r	□ Vestree; 11 for the of 6 /4	l R	officer's safety	0 0
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	! #N	MARK LANGUER TIPLE	1 2//~~~\\
Ťì;;;;e	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1 19	DOCUMENTATION	Wash
	\(\frac{\fin}}}}}}{\frac}\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fra	1 1%	ପିଲି	OK 45 1/20
Name:	\ //	1 1//	1 16 25	\ / 1/
	I = I = I	1 67	į BU VIN	$\overline{}$
Berial #:	Ĺ	SIX	1 1 14	
A certified MON technicien	{	INCHES	L M	1
·····		SWAY:	SWAY:	SWAY:
WAL	K AND TURN TEST	FRONT TO BACK	FRONT TO MACK	FRONT TO BACK
1		NONE (0") \$LEGHY (1"- 2")	[] NONE (0") [] SLIGHT (1" - 2")	☐ SUGHT (1" - X")
	ന്നുത്തുകളെ.	☐ WODERATE (3° • 4°)	MODERATE 3" - 4")	MODERATE (3" - 4")
7		HEAVY (6"+)	HEAVY (6" +)	THEAVY (5" +)
المناف			I	SICE YO SICE
	' l	HADE TO A HOR	THE TAX SINE	
المائلة		SIDE TO AIGE	bide to dide ☐ NOME (G*)	MONE IP")
		☐ HONE (IT - 27)	NOME (G") SUBMIT (4" - 2")	[j]
		HONE (IT)	MOME (G")	

•

DETAILS OF ARREST

SUBJECT WAS:	□ BOOKED HAME	TETH PETNA	ACORESS:	PHONE 5:	DATE-	7245
	CITATION NUMBERS	cope		CHARGE DESCRIPTION		
C	14007015 (1)	28-1381A1		ĐUI		
Н	14907015 (2)	28-1381A2	BAC	over .08 within 2 hours of a	driving	
A	14007015 (3)	28-1382A1	Extreme DUI W	ith Alcohol Concentration	of .15 or Gree	ater
R	14007015 (4)	28-729.1	Fail to dri	ive within one lane/unsafe	lane change	
E			·			
S				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
						·
					<u></u>	
						<u> </u>
						.

BUBURCT'S RIGHT INDEX FINGSRPRINT

No prints on file to 10 to A3149 1-3-12

The state of the s

ARRESTING OFFICERIS HANGIS AND SERIAL NUMBERIS:		WAGON OFFICERIA NAME/S AND SERIAL NUMBER/S:	
Megillis, Michael D	5599	Gardner, Eric	9067
Gardner, Eric	9067		80-14ED May, 03/06



ARIZONA TRAFFIC TICKET AND COMPLAINT

STATE OF ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY

CON	MPLAINT N	O. 1	1400	701	5 Report No	2011	-022403	 56	Acc	Fatal	Ser Phys	СМУ	HAZ MAT	Grid	
Driver	License No			Su	sp / Rev / Canc	□ State AZ	Class		МН	Endorsement N P T	!	Restriction A	Military	16+ Psg	ars /Seat
DEF	ENDANT	First	MA	TTHEW	Middle		JOHN	Las			KETT,	Y		<u> </u>	Su
Social	Security No	<u>_ </u>		er ID Type / N	lo			Wego:	Height 50	9 ^{Ey} ອື່ເປັ	BRO One		Month / 2	₽ay ,	74 ^{Year}
Reside	nce Address		<u>. i</u>	1633 W	MÅNOR ST	CHÂNL	DLER, A	tate / Prov		Zıp	<u>i</u>	if not US)	Phone No.	55-846	<u> </u>
Busine	SS Name (Ad	ress MCC		. 	Apt #	City / Town		tate / Prov		Zıp	Country (if not U.S.)	Phone No		
VE	10 17	1ake	4DSW		olor Luc	TXLAW		State	12 ^{Exp}	VIN			<u> ()</u>		
BICY	CLE 🗖			i	ind <mark>ersioned ce</mark>	rtrfies that t	he defenda	nt named	herein did	commit the	following	- · · · · ·	······································		
ON	112 ^{Month}	28 28	Yea 1 20	Tim ° :21	Anvi Radar/i PM □Yes	Laser Director	B A C Rea	ding Prior W/I	No Insurance 3 Years	e Conviction Yes	Prior DUI Co W/I 5 Years	nviction P	nor Drive on Su V/I 1 Year	sp Lic C ☐ Yes	Onvictio
LIST	CRIMINA in violation				ICABLE					T	Alleged	Layful		F46 A	/T)
4	as follow DI								ity Code	SPEED	50	-35	X	Fraffic (\ nal Traf	
	at location									in Pho	еліх, Мансора	County A		nal (CR)	
	Intersection in violation	<u> </u>		PALM	LANE					 			Petty	Offense	
	<u> </u>						ARS		ity Code	SPEED	Alisod	135°	\ <u>\</u>	Fraffic (\ mek Tra∉	'
2					ours of dr	iving				no Dhou	anu Mariana	Cause 4	- Crimi	rei (CR)	
	intersection	<u> </u>		PALM	LANE		···•			in Frior	enix, Maricopa		MAYTYA	9701	(PO)
_	in violation		<u> </u>			······	ARS		ity Code	SPEED	All 500 d	La351	¥ <u>~</u>	Fraffic (V	•
3	<u> </u>				hol Conce	ntration (of .15 or	Great	er ————	·				nal Trafi 1 04 nai (CR)	nc (C))
	1114513541141	<u></u>		PALM	LANE				· 	in Phoe	nix, Maricopa	County, AZ	Petry	Offense	(PO)
, _	in violation		·		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ARS		ity Code	SPEED	All 50 d	ட்குத்பி		HEE!	
4	<u> </u>	 			lane/unsat	ie lane cl	hange						, 🖵	nal Traff r¶l 9 ⊂ĝ∫	_
	at location Intersection		ST AND	PALM L	ANE					in Phoe	nix, Maricopa	County, AZ		Offense	
:	in violation	of					ARS		ity Code	SPEED	Alleged	Lawful		raffic (V	
5	as follows													nal Traff nal (CR)	-
·	at location Intersection		<u> </u>							in Phoe	лік, Малсора	County, ÄZ		Offense	
	Must			ENIX MUNIC shington St	IPAL COURT (0741)			OPA COU West Duran	NTY JUVENII	LE COURT C	ENTER			
	ear At		enix, AZ 8	5003 Pho	one (602) 262		omestic Vict	Phoen	x, AZ 8500	9 Phone	(602) 506-		Bring O	ne Pare	ent
)1	06	2012	10:30			ım/s? (es ☑N	o ∐Yes [Notified? (All)	1 3	Νο 			
CRIMII	VAL XI Will the	thout ac court d	lmitting gu late listed a	ilt, i promise ibove	e to appear on				cited herein	i committed the	e offense desc	ribed herein i	eve and do believe contrary to law, led a copy of thi	and by se	onature.
***	IVIL □ Wit rece	hout ad lipt of t	imitting res his complia	ponsibility, int	l acknowledge				the detenda	Mcgillis, I			559		ит орал
5									Complainar	nt(s)	2/28/11	··· "	Senal No		
	NATURE			······································			_		issued on _ Additional	 	Z/ Z8/ 1 1 Date		Senal No		
	Eingerprint (ard Sul	omitted [🔀 es 🗆 N	lo		Fingerpri	nt	Complaint		mplaint#				

ARRAIGNMI	NT CHARGE	1 A	RRAIGNMEN	T CHARGE 2	1	ARRAIGNMENT (HARGE 3	ARRA	GNMENT CH	ARGE 4	ARRAIGN	IMENT CHA	RGE 5
not respond not guilty ODP/ ide	nsible □ re	esponsible Coulty Contest C	DOP/口ded: dismiss W/W	ined □ no e	ty	☐ not responsible ☐ not guifty ☐ DDP/☐ decimo ☐ dismiss W/WO	☐ guilty ☐ no conte	not		☐ guilty ☐ no contest	☐ not responsible ☐ response ☐ not guilty ☐ guilty ☐ DOP/☐ declined ☐ no can ☐ dismiss W/WO prejudice		
By my sig	nature below	, I hereby wa	live my nght to	o trial, enter a	plea of	guilty or responsibl	e for the violation	nn and con	sent to judgm	ent imposing th	e prescribe	d fine or civil	sanction
DEFENDANT	SIGNATURE					· <u> </u>		Date			Judge's Ir	nitials	
<u> </u>					<u> </u>	SETT	INGS	.,,	·····			,	, ,
Date of Action	Chg #	Date set to	For	Ct Rm	Firm	e Initials	Date of Action	Chg#	Date set to	For	Ct Rm	Time	Initials
	<u> </u>			<u> </u>									-
													-
					סטנ	GMENTS AND OR	DERS OF THE	OURT	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
Dinot respor Dinot guilty Didismiss	nsible ⊟ re □ gi □ de	sponsible C] not responsi] not guilty] dismiss	ble □ resp □ gudi □ defa	onsible Y	☐ COP ☐ Civil ☐ not responsible ☐ not guilty ☐ dismiss	□ responsit □ guilty □ default	ele 🗆 not 🗀 not 🗀 arsn	responsible guilty ass	earing/Trial held responsible guilty default	□ not res □ not gu □ dismiss	sponsible [E lifty [□ responsit □ guilty □ default
WWO pre	ENTRY FOR SE	ntence dei	W/WO preju FA/LS	Orce D no c	ontest	W/WO prejudio	L no conte	st VY/V	VO prejudice	no contest	W/WC	bielânce .	no conte
iuspend 7 Driving pr	☐ Reduction Red	ce C e met C S de regis	Fine/Sanction Suspend Only if requires pend Driving priv Driving priv for	☐ Reduce rements are n ☐ Vehicle AND vehicle	net regis	□ Only if requirer Suspend	□ Reduce nents are met □ Vehicle regis	☐ Susi ☐ Only Susper ☐ Drw	y if requiremen id	Vehide regis	Suspend Driving	requirement priv	- /ehicle regis
] PAY \$						rinfo Booth 🗆 Re			ows 33-34 to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Total h	unity Restituti	on by	Total hou	of of ity Restitution irsby		☐ Or show proof ☐ Community Total hours ☐ Insurance by	Restitution by				□ Cor ìqi	w proof of nmunity Rest al hours irance by	by
□ With proo to \$	ation by by f, reduce fine			on by by reduce fine ar		☐ Registration ☐ ☐ With proof, rec	•	_	proof, reduc	y e fine amount	a	istration by_ by_ roof, reduce	
DOP COMMENTS Default []	Stands (1 S	-] DDP OMMENTS Pefault [] Sta	ands 🗀 Sei	1	El DDP COMMENTS Default □ Stand	ds ゴ Set Asido	COMM Default	EN75	☐ Set Aside	COMMEN Default	ITS Stands	⊡ Set Asidi
Disposition C			isposition Cod			Disposition Code Disposition Date		<u> </u>	tion Code		Dispositio		
egge's Initial			idge's Initials	- 		Judge's Initials			Initials		Judge's In		

	I	
1	1 NADJA CUCAK, 022482	
2	Assistant City Prosecutor 2 P.O. Box 4500	
2	Phoenix, Arizona 85030-4500	
3	3 (602) 262-6461/FAX (602) 534-9806	
4	Attorney for State	•
7	IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF THE C	ITY OF PHOENIX
5	5	
6	COUNTY OF MARICOPA, STATE (OF ARIZONA
_	STATE OF ARIZONA,)	
7	1	
8		EANOR COMPLAINT
) No 14007	015
9	,	S ADDED
10	# /	5 ADDED
	Defendant)	
11		
12	The undersigned being first duly sworn, compla	ins on information and belief that
13	defendant committed a misdemeanor in Phoenix, Maricopa Co	unty, Arizona, as follows.
14	14 COUNT 5	
15	On or about December 28, 2011, the defendant had an a	alcohol concentration of 0 20 or more
16	within two hours of driving or being in actual physical control	of a vehicle, a Class 1 misdemeanor,
17	17 In violation of Arizona Revised Statutes, Section 28-1382A2.	
18	18	
19	Subscribed and sworn to before me PHOENIX	CITY PROSECUTOR
19	19 this <u>20 day of 7000</u> , 2012	7 ////
20) Homon
21	31	A CUCAK, 022482 ant City Prosecutor
22	22	
23	23	



24

COMPLAINT

14007015

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	COURT INFORMATION SUBMITTAL	
DESCRIPTOR VALUES		
DESCRIPTOR VALUES	DATA VALUES	
1. AGENCY	PCP	
2 COMPLAINT #	14007015	
3. FIRST NAME		
4. MIDDLE	I	1
5. LAST NAME	KELLY	
6 SUFFIX		!
7. ADDRESS	1633 W MANOR ST .	<u> </u>
8 CITY	CHANDLER	j j
9. STATE	AZ	
10. ZIP CODE	85224	
11. SEX	M.,	
12. WEIGHT	150	1
13. HEIGHT	. 5'09".	
14. EYES	Blue	
15. HAIR	BRO _N ,	
16. ORIGIN	W	
17. DOB	10/21/1974	
18. COMPLAINT DATE	01/19/2012	l l
19. DOV	12/28/2011	
20. VR	VICTIM RIGHTS NOTICE PROVIDED	
21. DR #	2011 02240356	7
22. BOOKING #		1 7
23. OFF 1	05599	
24 OFF 2	09067	I -
25. OFF 3	06474	
26 OFF 4		
27. SID #		
28. PCN #] -
29. FE DESIGNATION		
30. DIV ELIGIBLE		

COUNT 05

- 1. A
- 2. 28-1382A2/1

- 5.



	O(_5		0(,0>		7.
JY 0.07 Complaint No		Charg	e Nol	((M) F
ENTENCES INE	\$44 <i>8</i>	START/DUE	AMENDED	<u>STATUS</u>	INT
AS FEE					
AA FEE	\$			\	
AIL FEE	\$1200.				
OUI PRISON FUN	VD \$ LOOO		+	····	······································
DUI.ST. GEN FL XTREME DUI F					
RESTITUTION	<u> </u>			1	
CREENING & A	SSESSMENT	5-9-17			
OUNSELING PI	ROGRAM	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
OMMUNITY R					
ENTENCE REVI		·····			
iail Work alterna	TIVE 15 J.	5-19-12-6	5:4a12		
RAFFIC SAFETY		. 			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
OTHER -	303 40	6-4-19			
	7		·		-9-12
repared by		<u></u>		Date	
		COUR	T LOG		
DATE	STAFF ACTION T	AKEN			JUDGE
-/2,/	MN 217012 A AOC	1 .o			70.0.1
>1211(2	MI VOC	- AHD.			CPW.
	" DREY				
	WOO.				
	JENNIFER C	Satisfied			. 01
		dalini a d	harting co	ocat condud	ed file
] [m α α α α			
	AUC 1 5 2017	ma jail ob		· POOLOT DESTRUCTION	
	AUG 1 5 2012			, ************************************	
	AUG 1 5 2012				
	AUG 1 5 2012	<u> </u>			
	AUG 1 5 2012				
	AUG 1 5 2012				
	AUG 1 5 2012				
	AUG 1 5 2012				
	AUG 1 5 2012				
	AUG 1 5 2012				
	AUG 1 5 2012				
	AUG 1 5 2012				
	AUG 1 5 2012				
	AUG 1 5 2012				
	AUG 1 5 2012				
	AUG 1 5 2012				

Page _____

30-25 20 Rev F2/04

PHOENIX MUNICIPAL COURT

RECORD OF PROCEEDING	GS .	BOOKING #	C	OMPLAINT # 1400	17015
DATE STAFF		· /	ACTION TAKEN		JUDGE
	SET FOR	ON	IN CT.#	AT	
229/2 VICTORI	1/2/2 mot		Ind :	a no C	200 00
FEB 29	2012	0 2-2	18-12 507	18:30	1
			- 		
<u> </u>		·			
ZICTORIA C	7	0	- O. N.	000	0 - 1 -
MAR 28 2012	<u> </u>	4-20-4	507 (8:30		CX
MAN ZO LUIL		4-21-12	501 (Y; 30		
11	11	7,			A
4/25/1Z ·	AS MTC.	glanted. no	507/8:		SIC()
		5/4/12	50 / /8.3	<i>50</i>	
5 9				<u> </u>	
ETHELN	Cop 40 C	H/ 900			Celo
MY 0 & 5015		' '			
W. D. B. Co.					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<u> </u>			· · · <u>- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>	<u>. </u>
			··		
		1811-s			
		,		····	
,	,				
		······································	<u> </u>		

		 		- · ····	
	1	FDR SENT			

PCN #_____

			PH	OENIX MUNICIPAL	COURT	11100	7016
ECORD OF P	ROCEEDING	5	Воо	king	Complaint	1400	7015
			Initia	l Appearance & Arr	aignment		
Advised of a Advised of I	notify court p charges and r Rights to cou	romptly of a misdemeanor	ny change d offense cla opointment	essifications	be present at all proc	eedings, to jury tria	al as applicable
n-Custody] Probable Ca] Probable Ca					ied per Rules 4 2 & 7	2	
Counsel CAA eligible CAA decline NOA filed b Waiver filed	ed 🔲 Will h by private atto	nire private at		Pro Per 🔲 Other			•
lea Not guilty, s Guilty, see j	set to Pretrial			Date	Judge		
ate	Staff	Action	_		<u> </u>		Judge
114112	79	NOA 1	TLED -	SET POUT	1/20/12-@ 101	am 507	
20/12		1 2/2	MTC 8/12	Ganetle. 10:00	1 xT Aot	30	Ca
20/12	VICTORIA	Add	id C	75 1	29-12 58	P. reds	ces
Bond Date Posted	Amour	VIET CYC	ceipt #	Exonerated Fine from 8	29-(2-55 lail Exonerated	7 / / U', 0 0 Forfeited	Division
	AN 20 201	2		Date / Initials	Date / Initials	Date / Initials	
			<u>,,</u>				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 							<u>.</u> ,
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
Motions Date Filed		Type		Movina	Disposition	Rulino Date	Judge

ā
Court
Municipal
Phoenix #
nd original
ı official a⊦
ofanoff

A certified copy

ectronic record.

ate Filed	Туре	Moving Party	Granted	Disposition Denied	See Log	Ruling Date	Judge
20/12 ad	led of 5	77	J.		Ģ	1/20/12	Ce
						7	

ounsel Name Les (ie LeMense Phone (480)807-3187		ne.	
ounsel Name LES (16 Leine 36 Phone (480) 80 (-318)	_ FDR Sent	PCN	

30-25 10 Rev 1/11

	S. /	TATE OF ARIZONA Matthew J. Ke	Hy	on St. Phoenix,	10-21-74	☐ Amended☐ Probation \	
		fendant (First MI Last) Court finding and judgment Defend	ant is in violation of term(s)		DOB	Remand Ser of probation imposed	
	2.	COMPLAINT #s	14007015		<u></u>		
		COUNT #s		02	03	04	05
	3	VIOLATION CODES	281381A1	28/38/AZ	281382NI	28729.1	281382A2
Srd.		OFFENSE NAME, CLASS	DulM/	DUL_MI	ext DULM!	lane M	extour M/
recc		Defendant knowingly, voluntanly, and in				_	
ctronic		Plea (Guilty, Responsible, Admit) Plea (No Contest)	r x (П	Π .	. Defense (ca.	rsel's Name
cipal Court elec		Submission Guilty, Responsible at Trial (Court / Jury) Default (Stands / Set Aside) Not Guilty, Not Responsible Dismissal (Without / With) Prejudice DUI Dismissal factual					
Phoenix Mun	FIN	DINGS: Prior Convictions (orde) DUI		ha	ive a relationship as defin	ed in ARS 13-3601A	
nd original	- 7	 All orders contained within this Judg Probation IT IS ORDERED the defendant be (Probation (Item 7) SAS-Course 	ment & Sentence Order are confined for <u>45</u> day	conditions of probation fo s, with days to	r these counts (See Item 7) me served, with	 _	successful completion of
<u>ia</u>		Jail Days / Concurrent	45火	//	·/□	/□	as follows
opy of an offic	4	A Fine/Sanction+Surcharge B Concurrent C CAA Fee (Defense Attorney)	5 946	s, fees or restitution amou	nts \$	s	s 948
A certified co		D : Jail (Mandatory 13-804 01) E Suspended F DUI Assessment (Prison Fund)	\$	\$ <u></u>		\$	\$ 1000:::
		G DUI Assessment (PSE Fund) H 28-1382 Assessment Other Restriction Ordered K Restriction from Fine	\$	\$\$ \$\$		\$	\$ 1000 \$ 250 \$
						-	₹

PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS. Full payment is required on the day you are sentenced. You can pay as follows:

Internet Pay anytime with Visa and MasterCard debit or credit cards at http://www.azcourtpay.com

Mail Send a check or money order (no cash) to Phoenix Municipal Court, P.O. Box 25650, Phoenix, AZ 85002-5650. Print your full name, date of birth and complaint number on check/money order. Telephone Cali 602-256-3281 between 8 00 a m and 4 30 p m Monday through Friday, excluding Holidays to pay with American Express, Discover, Mastercard and Visa debit or credit cards (Deal/hard of hearing call 602-495-0733)

In Person. Go to Phoenix Municipal Court at 300 W. Washington Street in Phoenix, AZ between 8 00 aim, and 4 30 pim, Monday through Friday, excluding Holidays to pay with Cash, Money Order, Cashier's Check, or with American Express, Discover, Mastercard and V sa debit or credit cards. Personal checks will be accepted with a valid driver's license and bank guarantee card. Warning If you fail to comply with your payment directives you will be ordered to appear before a judge. If you fail to appear the court will immediately notify. Credit Bureaus, the Department of the court will be ordered to appear before a judge. If you fail to appear the court will immediately notify. Credit Bureaus, the Department of the court will be ordered to appear before a judge. If you fail to appear the court will immediately notify. Revenue to hold tax refunds, the Motor Vehicle Department to hold vehicle registrations, and Collection Agencies to take action. In addition, if your case is a criminal matter a warrant will be issued to be a common of the control your immediate arrest

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO APPEAL - CRIMINAL

This notice explains your rights and responsibilities regarding filing an appeal to Superior Court from an order or final judgment. If you appeal, you are called the "Appellant." You have a constitutional right to have a lawyer represent you during the appeal stage of your case. This means that (a) you have the right to hire a private lawyer, and (b) in certain situations, you may be eligible for a courtappointed attorney to represent you. Normally, if you had a court-appointed attorney for the trial, you will continue to have a court-appointed attorney for the appeal. If you are appealing a case where the trial court sentence included fail time or probation, and you cannot afford to hire a private attorney, you can request that the Court appoint an attorney to represent you. You will be required to fill out a financial statement, which is subject to a credit check. Depending on your income and financial situation, (1) an attorney may be appointed at no cost to you, (2) your request may be declined, or (3) you may have an attorney appointed with the requirement that you pay a portion of the cost of the attorney's services as determined by the Court. The procedure to apply for a court-appointed attorney is set forth in Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 6.

There are two separate stages to the appeal process. The first stage begins in this Court, the second stage takes place in the Mancopa County Superior Court. Remember, you must complete all steps. at both stages, or you risk having your appeal dismissed. This notice does not set forth all the rules on criminal appeals. To read the rules in their entirety, you may review the Superior Court Rules of Appellate Procedure - Criminal (as revised effective June 1, 2003), and Superior Court Local Rules - Maricopa County at the library it is recommended that you keep a copy of all of your documents and receipts during the appeal

STAGE ONE - THE PHOENIX MUNICIPAL COURT

A THE NOTICE OF APPEAL To appeal, you must file a "Notice of Appeal" with the Phoenix Municipal Court Appeals Clerk within 14 calendar days from the date of the final order or final judgment. If you do not file a Notice of Appeal within these 14 days, you lose your right to appeal. Within the time to file your appeal, you must also file an original and one copy of the "designation of the record." This is your list of the recorded dialog and marked exhibits in the court record that you want to include in the appeal.

THE RECORD. On or before the 14-day deadline to file your Notice of Appeal, you must also arrange to pay for a copy of the record of proceedings made at your hearing. This record will be filed. THE RECORD On or before the 14-day deadline to 1-e your Notice of Appeal, you must also arrange to pay for a copy of the record of proceedings made at your hearing. This record will be filled with your appeal at Superior Court. If the proceedings are under one hour in total length, a copy of the audio recording will be made. However, if your trial was over one hour in total length, a written transcript will be required. The clerk will explain which type of record is required, and acceptable methods of payment. You can purchase an additional copy for your personal use, or you may state to the record at the Appeals Office. If you feet that the payment of the cost of the record will cause substantial hardship to you or your family, you may file a request with this Court to proceed as an indigent. This request includes a swom financial questionnaire which you must complete and which may be subject to a credit check. If you fail to pay for the record or transcript, your appeal may be dismissed.

THE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE PENDING APPEAL. You cannot be forced to post an appeal bond in order to exercise your right to appeal. If you have been released on your own recognizance during the trial at the Phoenix Municipal Court, this will be your status during the appeal, unless this is changed by the Court after notice to you. If the Court required a bond during the trial stage, you may still be required to post this bond during the appeal to ensure you, appearance at further court proceedings and to make sure you prosecute the appeal diagently.

THE WRITTEN APPEAL MEMORANDUM. The Appellant's Memorandum is your written. "Suref" or explanation of why you think that the Phoenix Municipal Court ru. ing was legally incorrect. The Memorandum should be typed or printed on 8.5° x.11" letter-sized while paper, double spaced, and should not exceed 15 pages in length, not counting any exhibits from your trial was less than one hour in total length, your Copy is available for your use in preparing the Appellant's Memorandum, the Court

"Appellee's Memorandum" (response)

F WAIT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS Once the Memorandum has been filed, you should await further instructions from the Superior Court as out ned in Stage Two below. To keep you informed, remember that the Phoenix Municipal Court must have your current mailing address at all times. Even if you here an attorney, your address is still required for legal notifications.

STAGE TWO - THE MARICOPA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

G NOTIFICATION FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT If you have completed a of the requirements of the first stage, your case moves to Mancopa County Superior Court where an appeals judge will review your case. About 60 days after you file your Memorandum, you will receive a notice from the Superior Court. This notice will assign a Superior Court case number to be referenced in all further correspondence.

H SUPERIOR COURT ACTION ON THE APPEAL If you have completed all of these steps, you will receive a ruling from the Superior Court The Superior Court has the right to "affirm" (let stand) the Municipal Court ruling, to overrule the Municipal Court, to modify some of the Municipal Court decision, or, if the record is not clear, to order a new trial in the Superior Court, if the final outcome of your case is that the ruling stands, or if your appeal is dismissed for any reason, the Court may apply any bond, deposit, or payments already made to any sanctions or fees owed. The Phoenix Musicipal Court will notify you regarding any further action necessary to conclude your case after the ruling from Superior Court

RETURN OF EXHIBITS

After a judgment has become final and nonappealable, a person who fires a request under penalty of perjury setting forth ownership of or lawful entitlement to the possession of an exhibit may obtain an ex parte order permitting its withdrawal. If you want your evidence returned to you, an "Order of Release of Evidence" form is available at the Phoenix Municipa. Court Appeals Office, 3rd floor Once you complete and submit the form a court date will be set and a judge will decide whether the evidence may be released. Unclaimed evidence will be destroyed.

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO SET ASIDE JUDGMENT ARS 13-907

Setting aside judgment of convicted person on discharge, making of application, release from disabitties, exceptions

A Except as provided in subsection B of this section, every person convicted of a criminal offense may, upon fulfillment of the conditions of probation or sentence and discharge by the court, apply to the judge, justice of the peace or magistrate who pronounced sentence or imposed probation or such judge, justice of the peace or magistrate's successor in office to have the judgment of guilt set aside The convicted person shall be informed of this right at the time of discharge. The application to set aside the judgment may be made by the convicted person or by the convicted person's attorney or probation officer authorized in writing. If the judge, justice of the peace or magistrate grants the application, the judge, justice of the peace or magistrate shall set aside the judgment of gust, dismiss the accusations or information and order that the person be released from all penalties and disabilities resulting from the conviction other than those imposed by the department of transportation pursuant to section 28-3304, 28-3306, 28-3307 or 28-3308, except that the conviction may be used as a conviction if such conviction would be admissible rad it not been set aside and may be pleaded and proved in any subsequent prosecution of such person by the state or any of its subdivisions for any offense or used by the department of transportation in enforcing the provisions of section 28-3304, 28-3306, 28-3307 or 28-3308 as if the judgment of guilt had not been set aside

This section does not apply to a person convicted of a criminal offense. Involving the infliction of serious physical injury, involving the use or exhibition of a deadly weapon or dangerous instrument, For which the person is required or ordered by the court to register pursuant to section 13-3821. For which there has been a finding of sexual motivation pursuant to section 13-118, in which the victim is a minor under fifteen years of age, in violation of section 28-3473, any local ordinance relating to stopping, standing or operation of a vehicle or title 28, chapter 3, except a violation of section 28-693 or any local ordinance relating to the same subject matter as section 28-693.

NOTE Pursuant to A.R.S. 13-907, an Application to Set Aside Judgment does not mean that the Municipal Court will destroy records of your arrest or conviction. The Municipal Court does not seal the Record of Conviction or arrest, restrict inspection of your record, nor respond to inquiries relating to your conviction as though the conviction never occurred. You may be required to disclose a conviction that has been set aside in applications for certain licenses. The Court cannot deny anyone the right to look at the court file or obtain a copy of the original citation, sentence or conviction. The Motor Vehicle Department has no authority to suppress convictions and suspensions from the driving record. The Motor Vehicle Department will not remove any points from your priving record. and the information is obtainable by an insurance agency.

NAME:	Matthew:	J. Reily	DOR <u>t</u>	COIM E	MIN 197	<i>y</i> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
7.	Defendant placed on summa I a Defendant shall at all tim I b Defendant not go to ord I c Defendant shall not harm	es be a law-abiding otize ed Area(s) 1 2 3 4 1	n and immediately notify to 5 6 10 12 13 20 3	the Court, in writing, of any ch 21 22 23 24 (as defined on b	iange of address or telepho add)	- ne number
	d Probation shall terminate Other			through 14	<u>-</u>	
	Probation be revoked,	unsuccessfully termina	ated, 🔲 successfully term	ninated, 🔲 reinstated, 🔲 ex orders remain in effect 🔲 ne	tended months for w sentending orders contain	r restitution payment, ned in Items 4 through 15
3 .	Pay restitution to the followi					
<u>:</u>	Victim #1 \$	Name			Name	·····
≯ 9	The amounts assessed under I	e due today, or on	, re	port to Information Booth (1st		
		ilternatives. Or report by _	Minimum pay	ment today \$	Enforcement Officer (FEO) v	who will determine payment
<u>i</u>	☐ c Apply \$ ☐ d 28-3473C \$				a knension in day	к ,
j <u>•</u>	☐e 28-2532A: \$,,
	☐f 28-4135C \$					
	Waive Motor Vehicle DepartrSuspend driving privilege	s, 🗀 vehide registration,	for months			
•	Report to Screening & Assortion or report by	sessment Services (SA	\S) today (1st floor) and co	emplete any treatment/counsel	ing/education program(s) a	s directed by SAS,
	. Completehours o	f community restitution	on at any non-profit organ			Review Hearing date (Item 15)
<u> </u>	S to be susper	nded upon completion of	community restitution			
2° □ 14.		<u> </u>			<u></u>	<u></u>
2						
_	. Appear at a Sentence Revie					
				ice at the time of the violation, \Box	_	ade by insurance companies,
number the payr unless o	ts shall be made to Phoenix Municip In the event that any payment is rec ment date and every 30 days thereaf itherwise specified. Failure to comply id to balances referred to collection a	cal Court, 300 W. Washingto quired as a condition of proba ter until delinquent payments with sentence requirements i	n St., Phoenex, Arizona 8500 ation and is not pard, or is par are paid if placed on probat will result in additional process	Defendant shall immediately no diafter the payment date, defendar ion, all sentence requirements mus sing fees, Contempt of Court Order	outfy the Court, in writing, of are not is ordered to report to the Co t be completed no less than 90 and/or an arrest warrant and/o	urt in person within 10 days after days before the end of probation r cwil default. Collection costs will
3	Salo-	Cer.		507	Lan.	
				Courtroom	*Bailiff	Interpreter
Date	Judg					to recent than are don't
This Co I hereby Turther p	ourt (Bailiff) certifies defendant's fingi acknowledge receipt of this order and proceedings. I understand a plea of g appeal ends 14 calendar days after to	erpont was affixed at time of d understand any violation ma judty, no contest, responsible, nday's date. I understand Pay	iy result in additional processin or probation violation admiss ment. Appeal. Set Aside Judgi	ion has no appeal rights. For other nent. Domestic Violence Warnings.	judgments, I understand my Travel Restrictions and Post-	Tricks processes
This Co I hereby Turther p	ourt (Bailiff) certifies defendant's fingi acknowledge receipt of this order and	erpant was affixed at time of d understand any violation ma justy, no contest, responsible, oday's date it understand Pay c of this order it affirm the add	ly result in additional processin or probation violation admiss ment, Appeal, Set Aside Judga dress below is accurate and ur	ion has no appeal rights. For other nent, Domestic Violence Warnings, nderstand all correspondence will b	judgments, I understand my Travel Restrictions and Post-	
This Co	ourt (Bailiff) certifies defendant's fingi acknowledge receipt of this order and proceedings. I understand a plea of g appeal ends 14 calendar days after to	erpant was affixed at time of d understand any violation ma justy, no contest, responsible, oday's date it understand Pay c of this order. It affirm the add	iy result in additional processin or probation violation admiss ment. Appeal. Set Aside Judgi	ion has no appeal rights. For other nent, Domestic Violence Warnings, nderstand all correspondence will b	judgments, I understand my Travel Restrictions and Post-	
This Co	ourt (Bailiff) certifies defendant's fingi acknowledge receipt of this order and proceedings. I understand a plea of g appeal ends 14 calendar days after to on Relief instructions are on the back	erpant was affixed at time of d understand any violation ma justy, no contest, responsible, oday's date it understand Pay c of this order. It affirm the add	ly result in additional processin or probation violation admiss ment, Appeal, Set Aside Judga dress below is accurate and ur	ion has no appeal rights. For other nent, Domestic Violence Warnings, nderstand all correspondence will b	judgments, I understand my Travel Restrictions and Post- e mailed there Apt#	

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CONVICTION WARNINGS

You have been convicted of a crime that is considered domestic violence according to A.R.S. 13-3601 A, based on the nature of the crime and your relationship to the victim. If the crime involves the use or attempted use of physical force or the threatened use of a deadly weapon, you are prohibited by federal law from possessing a firearm or ammunition. This prohibition is permanent unless the conviction is set aside pursuant to A.R.S. 13-907. A conviction may not be set aside if the criminal offense involved the infliction of serious physical injury or the use or exhibition of a deadly weapon. or dangerous instrument or if the victim is under fifteen years of age. A conviction is not automatically set aside upon request. Any decision is within the discretion of the judge. The mandatory minimum sentencing requirement for a domestic violence conviction is a counseling program. Additionally, if you are convicted of a second offense, you may be placed on supervise propation with a term of jail as a condition of that probation. A third or subsequent charge may be fied as a felony and a conviction for that offense will result in a term of incarceration.

TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS (Applies if Item #7b "Defendant not go to circled Areas" is checked)

- Areas 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 10, 12, 13, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24 as defined below
- 7th Sti (east sidewalk) to 32nd Sti (west sidewalk), from Madison Sti (north sidewalk) to Papago/I-10 Freeway Includes all other Area 2 addresses and adjacent property.
- 16th St. (east sidewalk) to interstate 17, from Northern Ave (south sidewalk) to Cactus Rd. (north sidewalk) includes all other Area 3 addresses and adjacent property.
- 43rd Ave. (west sidewalk) to interstate 17 (east side), from Thomas Rd. (south sidewalk) to Dunlap Ave. (north sidewalk). Includes sidewalks, 27th Ave. addresses and adjacent property.
- 32nd St (east sidewalk) to Cave Creek Rd (west sidewalk), from Greenway Rd (south sidewalk) to Bell Rd (north sidewalk). Includes all other Area 5 addresses and adjacent property
- Washington St. (south sidewalk) to Roosevelt St. (north sidewalk), from 59th Ave. (west sidewalk) to 56th St. (east sidewalk). Includes all other Area 6 addresses and adjacent property. 24th St from McDowell Ro (north sidewalk) to Buckeye Rd (south sidewalk). Includes sidewalks or other areas with a 24th St. address and any adjacent property.
- 7th St. (west sidewalk) to 16th St. (east sidewalk), from Bethany Home Rd. (north sidewalk) to Papago/I-10 Freeway.
- Washington St. to Durango St. (south sidewalk), from 43rd Ave. (west sidewalk) to 7th Ave. (east sidewalk).
- 3rd Ave (west sidewalk) to 7th 5t (east sidewalk), from Buchanan St (south sidewalk) to Fillmore St (north sidewalk). Includes all other Area 20 addresses and adjacent property
- Papago/I 10 freeway to McDowell Rd (north sidewalk), from 7th Ave (east sidewalk) to 19th Ave (west Sidewalk).
- Central Ave (east sidewalk) to Black Canyon/I-17 Freeway, from Greenway Rc (south sidewalk to Union Hi is Rd (north sidewalk).
- 19th Ave (east sidewalk) to 59th Ave (west sidewalk) from Van Buren St (south sidewalk) to Encanto Blvd (north sidewalk).
 - 19th Avei (east sidewalk) to 59th Avei (west sidewalk), from Encanto Blvd (south sidewalk) to Indian School Rd (north sidewalk)

RIGHT TO POST-CONVICTION RELIEF

You also have a right to petition the Phoenix Municipal Court for post-conviction relief. Rule 32, Rules of Criminal Procedure, 17 A.R.S. In order to exercise your post-conviction: relief right. You must file a Notice of Post-Conviction Relief within 90 days of the entry of judgment and sentence if you do not file, or do not have the right to file, a Notice of Appeal. If you do appeal, the time you have to file a Notice of Post-Conviction Relief is extended to within 30 days of the order and mandate affirming the judgment and sentence on direct appeal. If you do not timely file a Notice of Post-Conviction Relief you may never have another opportunity to have any errors made in your case corrected by another court To file for post-conviction relief, get a copy of the Notice of Post-Conviction Relief form, either from the cierk of the court or jail, ill it out and file or send it to the clerk of the Phoenix Municipal Court. The notice must be received by the court within 90 days after you were sentenced or with a 30 days of the order and mandate affirming the judgment and sentence on direct appeal.

ADDITIONAL RIGHTS THAT MAY APPLY TO POST-CONVICTION RELIEF & APPEAL PROCEDURES

You have the right to have an actomey represent you. If you are determined to be indepent, then you may be entitled to have an actomey appointed by the court to represent you in CRIMINAL cases.

Only You must fill out a request to proceed as an indirect which includes a sworm financial questionnaire. Not all criminal cases are eligible for court appropriate covered. You are required by law to either from the cierk of the court or jail, all it out and file or send it to the clerk of the Phoenix Municipal Court. The notice must be received by the court within 90 days after you were sentenced or

only. You must fill out a request to proceed as an indigent which includes a sworn financial questionnaire. Not all criminal cases are eligible for court appointed counsel. You are required by law to pay the cost of your transcript or tape. If you feel that the payment of these costs will cause substantial hardship to yourself or family, you may file a request with this court to proceed as an indigent This request includes a swom financial questionnaire that you must complete



nal Phoenix Municipal Court electronic record

PHOE	NIX MUNICIPAL	. COURT	300 M	i. Wash	ington	St. P	hoenix, AZ	85003	2103	602-262-	6421 T	TY/602-4	195-0733
·v5-	te of Arizona		IJ	11 -	Plaint		CON 14087	IPLAINT			GUILTY/ PLEA P	ROCEEDI	ING
Defend	ant (FIRST, MI, LAST)	or rect	4	10 %	DOB						DOV 1-1	-09 to Pr	esent)
Defend:	ent annoar nomanal	ke and supress	enc a docu	a to pland	audh oc	oo contact	to the charge		d and I find	the fellower	a facte		·
/ 1	ant appears personal Defendant understa	-		•	• ,		_						2
7	while under the			_	-		as prijaca co			AU ? II MOGICS	ricarior		9
	🗖 with an alcohol			- '	•	_	September 1, 2	2001)					<u> </u>
	while any illega	l drug or its n	netabolite	is in the di	efendant":	s body	•						<u> </u>
	with an alcohol		1								•		5
	with an alcohol				•	•	-	m)					2
1/2	Defendant appears				•			and unde	erstands the	following			9
Z 3	Defendant entered									,0			9
4	The maximum pena								rges, and fe	es as outlin	ed in minin	num penalti	es below 🧧
		offense		ısil	41 (FM	CORCOC	fine+84%	effective abate	3-12-04	8-11-05	9-21-06	ties-se-	9-19-07
 -	ARS	84 mos	bac	jail days	susp days	consec days	+\$20 prob	fee	prison f ee	pse fee	comm rest hrs	ficense suspend	interiock 2
	28-1381-A1/A2 : =	Helling.		103524		illis.::	1\$480::::::	n/a III		F\$500`:#:	:::1172	190,days;;;	7,12 mos* ₹ } ⊆
_)	28-1381-A1,A2	2nd	0.08	90 10*	60	30 	\$940	n∕a ∽	\$1,250	\$1,250	30 -	12 mos	12 mos ⊆
7	28-1381-A3	r+) 왕(는 # (영향) 2nd	drugeses drug	#10⊬ 23## * 90		30 30	<i>\$∙</i> 3980 -≥3 5 \$940	∙nva <u>zze:</u> ; nva	7\$500,074; \$1,250	(4年500年2月 第1,250	30	712 mos•∾≾ 12 mos	: গ্রীথ:mos' গ্রন্থ <u>ন</u> 12 mos স
Z	28±1382;A12±111								•				
i 7	28-1382-A1	2nd	0 15	120	0	60	\$940	\$250	\$1,250	\$1,250	30	12 mos	12 mos 🚊
\leftarrow	28:1382-A214***	_										_	
(- 1s	28-1382-A2 Court has inquired a	2nd on to the defe	0 20 rodantic o	180 robation o	0 r arrala d	90 tatur	\$1,860	\$250	\$1,250	\$1,250	30	12 mos	24 mos 🖺
1/6	Defendant advised				,		States, pleadin	a quity oi	no contest	to a crime r	nav affect v	OUE IMPINE	= G ation status ≕
	Admitting guilt may												
· /	could prevent you f		-					•	-	_	United State	s citizen	ç
/	Defendant understa a Right to plead r		_		_	_	· • ·		'no contest				12
	b Right to a thal b	• •	require u	e sale to	i biove ga	iii beyonu	i a reasonable i	ψQUDL,					<u> </u>
	c Right to assistar		mey at all	stages of	the proce	eding, ind	luding appeal	in some d	ases, the de	fendant ma	y be eligible	e for a court	c :-appointed
	attorney at a re			-			-				_		
	d Right to confroie Right to present		•							•		الدر عُدِيد الله	? • • • • • • • • • • •
	the defendant,	r evidence in i	u ic ucici il	SQLIT 2 CAAL	i Demail at	iu lu nave	r tric Court Con	riper une o	erendant s v	MRI HESSES ILU	rappearant	a testily with	nour cost to S
•	f Right to remain	silent, not to	inchmina	te oneself,	and to be	e presume	ed innocent un	less/or uni	til proven gu	uity beyond	a reasonab	ale doubt,	ġ.
/ ^	g Right to a direct				. 6 (
	Defendant wishes to There exists a basis of			_		_							
	The plea is voluntary								d in the nie:	a adreemen	t		
<u></u>	Defendant may file	a Rule 32 Pet	ution for p	ost-convic	tion relief	and if der	ned may file a	petition fo	or review	a ogracii an	•		
	pasis of these finding									st to the ab	ove charges	i, and Lacce	pt this plea
bate _	5/9/12			0	o d	1							
	that the judge perso	Judg nally advised		nature o	f the sha	rges rang	e of penalties	— and my d	'onstitutiona	al nabts as i	ndicated ab	nove lund	lostand the
	tional rights which to									-			
	ited, my attorney's si		-					//1-		Λ			•
	V ((X	[]]. n	//(/	XIM	nel	0	
Defenda	ant —				Def	Counsel/B	ar No			<i>S</i>	110/1	Int erpre	ter
	•						– /			#0	1894	9/ 30-24	46 3D Rev 6/09

PHOENIX POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT ** RECORD ** ** ** PUBLIC **

PAGE NUMBER: 1 DR NUMBER: 2011 02240356 ORIGINAL

REPORT DATE: 20111228 TIME: 2230

OFFENSE: 390D TYPE OF REPORT: DUI

SUSPECT[S]: CLD PROSECUTION DESIRED: YES

BOOKING VICTIM NOTIFIED: NO

BEAT: 0724 GRID: BC28A LOCATION: 001411 N 3RD STREET

DATE/TIME OF OCCURRENCE: WED 122811 2121

UNIT: T36 6474 REPORTING OFFICER[S]: JAMES LAWLER

MICHAEL MCGILLIS 5599

PREMISES: STREET/ROADWAY/ALLEY VEHICLE

OFFENSE INVOLVED: BIAS - NONE (NO BIAS)

PARTY-CREW: NO

PHOTOGRAPHS TAKEN: NO BY:

SCENE PROCESSED FOR LATENTS: NO BY:

LATENTS SUBMITTED TO CRIME LAB: NO

REPORT DISPOSITION: FIELD CLEARED BY ARREST OVER AGE 18: YES

SUSPECT INFORMATION ****

*** SENT TO PROSECUTOR OFFICE *** ARRESTED PERSON-01:

NAME: KELLY, MATTHEW JOHN

SPEAKING: ENGLISH

SUSPECTED OF USING: ALCOHOL

RACE: W SEX: M AGE: 37 DOB: 1974 HT: 509 WT: 150 HAIR: BRO EYES: BLU SSN:

LEVEL OF FORCE: RESTRAINT, JOINT LOCKS, PRESSURE PTS, OR CUFFS

ARREST:

DATE: 122811 TIME: 2137 DAY: WED GRID: KK99 LOC: 001411 N 3RD STREET PHOENIX AZ CLD PRINTS: YES COURT-DATE: 010612 TIME: 1030

CLD NO: 000014007015 STATUTE: ARS 28-1381A1 CLASS: 1M

*** PROPERTY/EVIDENCE ***

RECOVERY LOCATION: 000000

Continued. 2011 02240356

To the second

Releason parendar to A. C. State State State ... ** PUBLIC ** PHOENIX POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT ** RECORD **

PAGE NUMBER: 2 DR NUMBER: 2011 02240356 ORIGINAL

SEARCH WARRANT INVOLVED: DATE: 000000

0001 PKG 001 CODE:CI AP01

LAB/FIELD:N ITEM: PSPECIM BRAND: MODEL: BLOOD COLOR:

DUI:YES POLICE BLOOD-DRAW:YES

DESCRIPTION: ONE BLOOD KIT CONTAINING TWOW VIALS OF BLOOD FROM

AP1 MATTHEW KELLY

TEST FOR ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION

**** NARRATIVE ****

SERIAL NUMBER: 6474

SEE RELATED ALCOHOL INFLUENCE REPORT FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

MAIL-IN SUPPLEMENT: NO VICTIM RECEIVED RIGHTS INFORMATION: NO

INVOICES: 4079099

DR ENTERED BY: 6474 DR FINALIZED BY: 6474

END OF REPORT DR NO: 2011 02240356

* * * PUBLIC **

PHOENIX POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT ** RECORD **

ORIGINAL

PAGE NUMBER: 3 DR NUMBER: 2011 02240356

... *** PUBLIC ** PHOENIX POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT ** RECORD **

PAGE NUMBER: 4 DR NUMBER: 2011 02240356 ORIGINAL

***** PHLEBOTOMY BLOOD DRAW REPORT *****

ITEM NO: 0001 AP01

TIME SERVED: 0000 CONSENT DRAW: YES WARRANT: NO WARRANT #:

ISSUING JUDGE: COURT OF ISSUE:

MEDICAL QUESTIONS

MEDICAL PROBLEMS: NO ALLERGIES: NO INFECTIOUS DISEASES: NO

I.V. DRUG USE: NO MEDICATIONS/BLOOD THINNERS: NO

TYPE OF NON-ALCOHOL SITE CLEANER USED: POVIDONE-IODINE

TIME (24 HOUR): 2207 DATE: 111228

PHYSICAL ADDRESS WHERE BLOOD DRAWN: 1610 E HIGHLAND

KIT/TUBES LOT NO.: 11565 EQUIPMENT USED: ETS

EXPIRATION DATE OF VIALS(MM/YY): 0113 BLOOD DRAWN FROM: RIGHT ANTECUBITAL FOSS COOPERATIVE: YES RESTRAINT USED: NO RESTRAINT TYPE:

SUPERVISOR NAME/SERIAL NO:

BLOOD CLOTTED AT SITE: BETWEEN 1-3 MINUTES

* ** PUBLIC ** PHOENIX POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT ** RECORD **

SUPPLEMENT PAGE NUMBER: 1 DR NUMBER: 2011 02240356 1

REPORT DATE: 20111228 TIME: 2230

TYPE OF REPORT: DUI OFFENSE: 390D

PROSECUTION DESIRED: YES SUSPECT[S]: CLD

BOOKING VICTIM NOTIFIED: NO

LOCATION: 001411 N 3RD STREET BEAT: 0724 GRID: BC28A

DATE/TIME OF OCCURRENCE: WED 122811 2121

REPORTING OFFICER[S]: JAMES LAWLER 6474 UNIT: T36

MICHAEL MCGILLIS 5599

PREMISES: STREET/ROADWAY/ALLEY VEHICLE

OFFENSE INVOLVED: BIAS - NONE(NO BIAS)

PHOTOGRAPHS TAKEN: NO BY:

SCENE PROCESSED FOR LATENTS: NO BY:

LATENTS SUBMITTED TO CRIME LAB: NO

REPORT DISPOSITION: FIELD CLEARED BY ARREST OVER AGE 18: YES

= *** REQUEST FOR LAB ANALYSIS *** =

=

CURRENT DR IS: 2011 02240356 001 BIOLOGICAL EVID (BLOOD, SEMEN, TISSUE):

NAM:

NAM: OFF:DUI

LOCATION: 001411 N 3RD ST JAILED:

OFCR REQ OF ANALYSIS:LAWLER, JAMES DATE OCC:000000 TIME:0000 (LAST,FIRST,MIDDLE) FIRM NAME USE BUS. DATE REQ:122811 TIME:2230

VIC: DUI RELATED:

BUS:

INVOICE ITEM # SFX TYPE TYPE OF REQUEST

0004079099 0001 PSPECIM BLOOD ALCOHOL

BLOOD DRAWN BY: 1.DATE/TIME DRAW:000000 / 0000 LOC OF DRAWING: 2.DATE/TIME DRAW:000000 / 0000

**** NARRATIVE ****

2011 02240356 1 Continued.

* ** PUBLIC **

PHOENIX POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT

** RECORD **

SUPPLEMENT

PAGE NUMBER: 2

DR NUMBER: 2011 02240356

SERIAL NUMBER: 6474

TEST FOR ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION

VICTIM RECEIVED RIGHTS INFORMATION: NO

MAIL-IN SUPPLEMENT: NO

INVOICES:

DR ENTERED BY: 6474 DR FINALIZED BY: 6474

END OF REPORT

DR NO: 2011 02240356 001

* ** PUBLIC ** PHOENIX POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT ** RECORD **

SUPPLEMENT PAGE NUMBER: 1 DR NUMBER: 2011 02240356

REPORT DATE: 20111229 TIME: 0143

TYPE OF REPORT: DUI OFFENSE: 390D

LOCATION: 001411 N 3RD STREET BEAT: 0724 GRID: BC28A

DATE/TIME OF OCCURRENCE: WED 122811 2121

REPORTING OFFICER(S): ERIC GARDNER 9067 UNIT: 72J

MICHAEL MCGILLIS 5599

OFFENSE INVOLVED: BIAS - NONE(NO BIAS)

**** NARRATIVE ****

SERIAL NUMBER: 9067

ON 122811 AT APPROXIMATELY 2118 HOURS WHILE ON PATROL AS A SINGLE OFFICER UNIT WEARING CLASS D UNIFORM DRIVING A FULLY MARKED POLICE IMPALA, I WAS TRAVELING NORTHBOUND ON 3RD ST AND I HAD JUST PASSED PALM LN. AS I WAS TRAVELING NORTHBOUND, A SILVER IN COLOR TOYOTA SEQUOIA PASSED ME SOUTHBOUND AT A HIGH RATE OF SPEED IN THE NUMBER 1 LANE.

I TURNED AROUND TO ATTEMPT TO CATCH UP AND SEE IF I COULD GET A PACE ON THE SPEED AND RUN THE LICENSE PLATE.

AS WE APPROACHED E. MCDOWELL RD., I WAS APPROXIMATELY 25 YARDS BEHIND THE TOYOTA. THE TOYOTA THEN SWERVED QUICKLY INTO THE #2 LANE THEN QUICKLY BACK INTO THE #1 LANE CAUSING SOME DIRT TO FLY INTO THE AIR. THE LIGHT FOR NORTH AND SOUTH TRAFFIC AT THE INTERSECTION OF N. 3RD ST AND E. MCDOWELL RD WAS RED. AS THE TOYOTA APPROACHED THE RED LIGHT, JUST NORTH OF WHERE THE LEFT TURN LANE STARTS, THE TOYOTA MOVED INTO THE #1 NORTHBOUND LANE. APPROXIMATELY 1 FOOT OF THE TOYOTA WAS IN THE ONCOMING #1 TRAFFIC LANE. THE TOYOTA THEN MOVED BACK INTO THE #1 LANE AND STOPPED AT THE RED LIGHT. WHEN THE TOYOTA MADE ITS STOP, IT MADE A HARD STOP AS IF HE MISJUDGED WHERE THE CROSSWALK WAS LOCATED. I WAS ABLE TO NOW MAKE OUT THE LICENSE PLATE ON THE TOYOTA AS AZ PLATE CAU LAW.

WHILE WAITING FOR THE LIGHT TO TURN GREEN, ANOTHER VEHICLE HAD PULLED UP NEXT TO THE TOYOTA IN THE #2 LANE. WHEN THE LIGHT TURNED GREEN, THE TOYOTA AND THE OTHER VEHICLE IN THE #2 LANE STARTED TO MOVE SOUTH THROUGH THE INTERSECTION. AS THEY WERE ENTERING THE INTERSECTION, THE TOYOTA SWERVED TO THE RIGHT COMING WITHIN A FOOT OF SIDESWIPING THE VEHICLE TO ITS RIGHT. I THEN ACTIVATED MY OVERHEAD LIGHTS AND THE TOYOTA PULLED INTO THE PARKING LOT AT 1411 N. 3RD ST. THE TOYOTA PULLED INTO A PARKING SPACE IN FRONT OF THE BUILDING AND DID NOT STOP PRIOR TO THE PARKING CURB AND THE VEHICLE BUMPED THE CURB HARD CAUSING THE TOYOTA TO BOUNCE BACKWARDS OFF THE CURB.

I ADVISED DISPATCH OF MY TRAFFIC STOP AND ASKED FOR ANOTHER UNIT AS I BELIEVED THE DRIVER OF THE VEHICLE MAY BE IMPAIRED BASED ON THE DRIVING I HAD OBSERVED. OFFICER MCGILLIS #5599, WHO IS A DUI MOTOR OFFICER,

2011 02240356 2 Continued.

SUPPLEMENT PAGE NUMBER: 2 DR NUMBER: 2011 02240356 2

RESPONDED TO MY LOCATION.

I CONTACTED THE DRIVER API MATTHEW KELLY. I NOTICED THAT MATTHEW WAS CHEWING GUM. I ASKED MATTHEW HOW HE WAS DOING TONIGHT. HE SAID HE WAS FINE AND HE DIDNT SEEM TO WANT TO LOOK AT ME AS I SPOKE TO HIM. HIM IF HE WAS HAVING ANY MEDICAL ISSUES TONIGHT THAT WOULD BE CAUSING HIM TO SWERVE OUT OF HIS LANE AS HE WAS DRIVING. HE DENIED HAVING ANY MEDICAL CONDITION. AS HE SPOKE, HIS SPEECH WAS SLOW AND SLURRED. AS HE WAS TELLING ME THAT HE WAS OK, HE LOOKED AT ME AND I COULD SEE THAT HIS EYES APPEARED TO BE BLOODSHOT AND WATERY. I ASKED MATTHEW FOR HIS LICENSE AND HIS PROOF OF INSURANCE. MATTHEW SLOWED OBTAINED HIS WALLET AND STARTED TO PULL HIS LICENSE OUT OF HIS WALLET. HE SEEMED TO BE HAVING A PROBLEM WITH COORDINATION AND REMOVING THE LICENSE FROM A POCKET INSIDE THE WALLET. REMOVED IT AND HANDED IT TO ME. I THEN ASKED FOR HIS INSURANCE AGAIN. HE THEN REACHED INTO HIS GLOVE BOX AND REMOVED A BUNCH OF PAPERS. HE PULLED OUT THE REGISTRATION AND ATTEMPTED TO FLIP THE FLAP COVERING THE REGISTRATION BUT HE WAS HAVING TROUBLE SEPARATING THE TOP FLAP FROM THE BOTTOM REGISTRATION. I TOLD HIM I DIDNT NEED HIS REGISTRATION, JUST HIS INSURANCE. HE TOLD ME HE WAS GETTING IT. I TOLD HIM THAT HE HAD THE REGISTRATION IN HIS HANDS, NOT HIS INSURANCE. THE NEXT PIECE OF PAPER ON HIS LAP WAS HIS CURRENT INSURANCE CARD. HE THEN HANDED ME THE CARD.

I ASKED MATTHEW IF HE HAD BEEN DRINKING TONIGHT. MATTHEW SAID HE HADNT. I ASKED IF HE HAD ANYTHING TO DRINK TONIGHT AT ALL AND HE SAID NO. I ASKED HIM WHERE WAS COMING FROM. HE SAID HE WAS GOING TO HIS OFFICE RIGHT HERE, INDICATING THE BUILDING IN FRONT OF HIS TOYOTA. I ASKED IF HE WORKED HERE AND HE SAID HE DID. I REPEATED MY QUESTION OF WHERE HE WAS COMING FROM. HE SAID HE WAS COMING FROM 2800 N. CENTRAL. I ASKED WHAT WAS THERE AND HE SAID HIS FRIENDS OFFICE. I ASKED IF HE HAD ANYTHING TO DRINK THERE AND HE SAID NO. DURING OUR CONVERSATION, HIS SPEECH WAS VERY SLOW AND SLURRED.

I THEN WENT TO MY PATROL CAR AND CONFIRMED THE LICENSE HE GAVE ME WAS THE SAME AS THE REGISTERED OWNER OF THE TOYOTA.

OFFICER MCGILLIS THEN SHOWED UP AND I EXPLAINED TO HIM THE DRIVING CUES AND BEHAVIOR I OBSERVED TO INDICATE TO ME THAT MATTHEW WAS IMPAIRED. AS I WAS TALKING TO OFFICER MCGILLIS, WE NOTICED THAT MATTHEW HAD STARTED SMOKING A CIGARETTE AS WE COULD SEE THE SMOKE EXITING THE DRIVERS SIDE AS THE LIGHT FROM MY SPOTLIGHT ILLUMINATED THE SMOKE.

OFFICER MCGILLIS THEN TOOK OVER THE INVESTIGATION. SEE HIS ORIGINAL REPORT AND AIR.

AFTER MATTHEW REFUSED TO DO ANY OF THE TESTS, OFFICER MCGILLIS PLACED MATTHEW UNDER ARREST FOR DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE. I THEN TRANSPORTED MATTHEW WITHOUT INCIDENT TO 1610 E. HIGHLAND WHERE HE WAS PROCESSED FOR DUI.

VICTIM RECEIVED RIGHTS INFORMATION: NO

MAIL-IN SUPPLEMENT:

Continued.

. * ** PUBLIC ** PHOENIX POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT ** RECORD **

SUPPLEMENT PAGE NUMBER: 3 DR NUMBER: 2011 02240356 2

INVOICES:

DR ENTERED BY: 9067 DR FINALIZED BY: 9067

END OF REPORT DR NO: 2011 02240356 002

** PUBLIC ** PHOENIX POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT ** RECORD **

SUPPLEMENT PAGE NUMBER: 1 DR NUMBER: 2011 02240356 3

REPORT DATE: 20120102 TIME: 0340

TYPE OF REPORT: DUI

OFFENSE: 390D

PROSECUTION DESIRED: YES

SUSPECT[S]: CLD

LOCATION: 001411 N 3RD STREET

BEAT: 0724 GRID: BC28A

DATE/TIME OF OCCURRENCE: WED 122811 2121

REPORTING OFFICER[S]: MICHAEL MCGILLIS

5599 UNIT: T36

PREMISES: STREET/ROADWAY/ALLEY VEHICLE

PARKING LOT

OFFENSE INVOLVED: BIAS - NONE(NO BIAS)

**** NARRATIVE ****

SERIAL NUMBER: 5599

ON 122811 AT 2121 HOURS, OFFICER GARDNER 9067 CONDUCTED A TRAFFIC STOP IN THE PARKING LOT, AT 1411 NORTH 3RD STREET, ON A 2006 GOLD FOUR DOOR TOYOTA SEQUOIA, ARIZONA PERSONALIZED PLATE CUALAW. THIS VEHICLE WAS FOUND TO BE OCCUPIED BY ONE WHITE MALE DRIVER, IDENTIFIED AS AP1 MATTHEW JOHN KELLY DATE OF BIRTH .74 ARIZONA OLN NUMBER (IN POSSESSION). AT THE TIME OF THE TRAFFIC STOP, OFFICER GARDNER REQUESTED AN IMMEDIATE BACK-UP BELIEVING THE DRIVER OF THE VEHICLE, BY THE DRIVING OBSERVED, TO POTENTIALLY BE IMPAIRED.

I ARRIVED AT THE STOP LOCATION, AT 2125 HOURS, WHERE I FOUND OFFICER GARDNER OUT WITH AP1 MATTHEW. I WAS BRIEFED BY OFFICER GARDNER AS TO THE DRIVING OBSERVED. OFFICER GARDNER INITIALLY STATED THAT HE WAS TRAVELING NORTHBOUND ON 3RD STREET AND OBSERVED THE LISTED TOYOTA SEQUOIA IN THE SOUTHBOUND DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AT A HIGH RATE OF SPEED. HE ESTIMATED THE SPEED AT LEAST 50 MILES PER HOUR IN A POSTED 35 MILE PER HOUR ZONE.

HE STATED HE FIRST OBSERVED THE VEHICLE SOUTHBOUND ON 3RD STREET AROUND PALM LANE, WHICH IS NORTH OF MCDOWELL ROAD. OFFICER GARDNER ALSO DESCRIBED THE POSITION IN WHICH AP1 MATTHEW POSITIONED HIS VEHICLE AT THE RED LIGHT AT MCDOWELL. OFFICER GARDNER HAD MADE A U-TURN AND PROCEEDED SOUTHBOUND AFTER THE VEHICLE. WHEN THE LIGHT CYCLED GREEN FOR SOUTHBOUND TRAFFIC, OFFICER GARDNER OBSERVED AP1 MATTHEW FOUND TO DRIVE WITHIN ONE LANE OF TRAVEL AND DRIFTING OUTSIDE THE SOUTHBOUND NUMBER ONE LANE. AS THE TRAFFIC STOP WAS CONDUCTED, API MATTHEW PULLED INTO THE PARKING LOT AT 1411 NORTH 3RD STREET AND STRUCK THE CURB COMING TO AN ABRUPT STOP, AT WHICH TIME, OFFICER GARDNER REQUEST A BACK-UP. OFFICER GARDNER STATED THAT THE DRIVER WAS SEVERELY IMPAIRED BUT DENIED DRINKING. HE ADVISED ME THAT AP1 MATTHEW HAD VERY THICK SLURRED SPEECH AND STATED THAT THIS IS HIS WORK ADDRESS.

I WALKED UP TO THE FRONT DRIVERS FRONT DOOR AND CONTACTED AP1 MATTHEW WHO

2011 02240356

Continued.

3

SUPPLEMENT PAGE NUMBER: 2 DR NUMBER: 2011 02240356

WAS STILL SEATED BEHIND THE WHEEL. HE WAS SMOKING A CIGARETTE. OFFICER GARDNER STATED THAT INITIALLY API MATTHEW WAS NOT SMOKING BUT HAD JUST APPARENTLY LIT UP. I ASKED AP1 MATTHEW TO EXIT THE VEHICLE AND PUT THE CIGARETTE OUT. I ASKED IF HE WAS CURRENTLY TAKING ANY TYPES OF MEDICATIONS. API MATTHEW WITH THICK SLURRED SPEECH STATED THAT HE WAS HEALTHY, NOT TAKING ANY MEDICATIONS AND WAS SIMPLY IN A HURRY TO GET TO HIS OFFICE. API MATTHEW, WHILE SPEAKING WITH ME, WAS EXHIBITING RED WATERY EYES, HEAVY FRONT TO BACK SIDE TO SIDE SWAY AND A STRONG ODOR OF ALCOHOL. HE WAS OBSERVED CHEWING SOMETHING IN HIS MOUTH WHICH APPEARED TO BE GUM SO I ASKED HIM TO SPIT IT OUT, AT WHICH TIME HE DID. I ASKED WHERE HE WAS COMING FROM. HE ADVISED MY, "2800 NORTH CENTRAL." HE STATED HE WAS WITH A FRIEND AT THEIR OFFICE AT A BUSINESS MEETING AND STATED HIS FRIEND'S NAME IS AYA MCLEAN. AGAIN, ASKED HIM IF HE WAS CURRENTLY ON ANY MEDICATION DUE TO HIS EXTREMELY POOR BALANCE. HE ENDED UP LEANING BACKWARDS INTO HIS VEHICLE AND THEN REMAINED LEANING UP AGAINST HIS VEHICLE FOR BALANCE DURING MY CONTACT. HE AGAIN ADVISED MY HE WAS NOT CURRENTLY TAKING ANY MEDICATIONS, THEREFORE, I ASKED HIM AGAIN IF HE CONSUMED ALCOHOL THROUGHOUT THE COURSE OF THE DAY OR EVENING. HE AGAIN DENIED DRINKING. HE ASKED ME WHY HE WAS STOPPED AND I EXPLAINED TO HIM THE DRIVING WHICH OFFICER GARDNER HAD OBSERVED. I ASKED HIM IF HE HAD ANY RECOLLECTION OF SPEEDING, FAILURE TO DRIVE WITHIN HIS LANE OR STRIKING THE PARKING CURB UPON ENTERING HIS PARKING LOT. HE REPLIED, "NO IDEA, MAYBE I WAS ON THE PHONE." I ASKED IF HE WAS WEARING CONTACTS. HE REPLIED, "NO." I THEN ASKED AP1 MATTHEW TO STAND AWAY FROM THE VEHICLE, IN FRONT OF ME WITH HIS FEET, HEELS AND TOES TOGETHER, ARMS DOWN TO HIS SIDE. AS I PREPARED TO CONDUCT A HGN TEST, AP1 MATTHEW STATED, "I'M NOT DOING IT." I ADVISED AP1 MATTHEW THAT IF HE HAD NOT CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL, HE HAD NOTHING TO WORRY ABOUT. I TOLD HIM, I WAS SIMPLY GOING TO EVALUATE HIS ABILITY TO PERFORM ROAD SIDE TEST, MAKE SURE HE WAS OK TO BE DRIVING. I ADVISED AP1 MATTHEW THAT MY ROAD SIDE TEST WERE VOLUNTARY AND THAT HE DID NOT HAVE TO CONDUCT THEM, HOWEVER, OFFICERS WOULD ONLY BE ABLE TO GO OFF OF DRIVING OBSERVED AND OUTWARDLY SIGNS. I EXPLAINED TO API MATTHEW THAT IT WAS QUITE OBVIOUS THAT HE WAS IMPAIRED BY THE ALCOHOL HE HAD CONSUMED. I EXPLAINED TO AP1 MATTHEW THAT HIS WORDS THROUGHOUT MY ENTIRE CONTACT WERE SLOW, THICK AND SLURRED; SOME OF HIS WORDS SO SLURRED THAT ALL HIS WORDS AT TIMES WERE RUN TOGETHER. HIS EYES RED AND WATERY, HIS BALANCE EXTREMELY POOR THROUGHOUT MY ENTIRE CONTACT. AT TIMES HE HAD DIFFICULTY SIMPLY EVEN HOLDING HIS HEAD UP, WHICH IS COMMON WITH PEOPLE AT HIGH CONCENTRATION LEVELS TO HAVE WHAT'S CALLED, "BABY NECK," OR, "BOBBLE HEAD."

AT 2137 HOURS, I AGAIN ASKED AP1 MATTHEW IF HE WOULD VOLUNTARILY DO ROAD SIDE TEST. HE REPLIED, "NO." I ADVISED API MATTHEW TO TURN AROUND, PLACING HIS HANDS BEHIND HIS BACK ADVISING HIM HE WAS UNDER ARREST FOR DUI. I REMOVED HIS PERSONAL BELONGINGS FROM HIS POCKETS AND SAW THAT HE HAD SOME PILLS IN HIS POCKET. HE ADVISED ME THE PILLS WERE FOR, " " IT WAS AN OVAL WHITE PILL WITH THE MARKINGS N947. HE ADVISED ME THAT THE NAME OF THE PILL WAS, " I LATER LOOKED THIS UP AND THE PILL WAS IN FACT EXACTLY WHAT API MATTHEW EXPLAINED TO ME THAT IT IS FOR

Continued.

3

SUPPLEMENT PAGE NUMBER: 3 DR NUMBER: 2011 02240356

THE VEHICLE WHICH AP1 MATTHEW WAS OPERATING WAS SECURED AT THE SOUTH LOCATION AND HE WAS TRANSPORTED TO A DUI VAN, LOCATED AT 16TH STREET AND HIGHLAND.

UPON ARRIVAL, HE WAS UNHANDCUFFED AND ENTERED THE DUI VAN, AT 2153 HOURS. AS AP1 MATTHEW SAT DOWN, OFFICER LAWLER ASKED HIM IMMEDIATELY IF HE WOULD LIKE TO PLACE ANY PHONE CALLS USING HIS PERSONAL CELL PHONE OR THE VAN PHONE, API MATTHEW DECLINED ANY PHONE CALLS AT THIS TIME. WHILE INSIDE THE VAN, OFFICER LAWLER 6474 BEGAN BY OBTAINING PERTINENT INFORMATION REGARDING THIS INCIDENT. HE THEN BEGAN BY READING MIRANDA WARNINGS FOLLOWED BY THE ADMIN PER SE. AP1 MATTHEW CONSENTED TO THE BLOOD DRAW AND SIGNED THE CONSENT FORM PRIOR TO OFFICER LAWLER CONDUCTING THE BLOOD DRAW. WHILE INSIDE THE DUI VAN, AP1 MATTHEW'S SPEECH CONTINUED TO BE SLOW, THICK AND SLURRED, THE ODOR OF ALCOHOL WAS STRONGER INSIDE THE CONFINED VAN.

I OBSERVED THE BLOOD DRAW AT 2207 HOURS. OFFICER LAWLER WITHOUT INCIDENT DREW TWO VIALS OF BLOOD FROM AP1 MATTHEW'S RIGHT ANTECUBITAL FOSSA. THE BLOOD WAS PROPERLY INVERTED PRIOR TO BE LABELED AND THEN SECURED BACK INTO THE BLOOD KIT. OFFICER LAWLER EXPLAINED TO API MATTHEW THAT ONE OF THE VIALS WOULD BE TESTED THROUGH THE PHOENIX CRIME LAB AND THOSE RESULTS WOULD BE AVAILABLE TO HIM WHEN HE WENT TO COURT ON JANUARY 6TH. HE WAS ALSO ADVISED THAT THE OTHER VIAL OF BLOOD WOULD BE RETAINED AT THE CRIME LAB FOR HIM, SHOULD HE OR HIS ATTORNEY WANT TO OBTAIN IT AND HAVE IT INDEPENDENTLY TESTED TO COMPARE THEIR RESULTS TO OUR RESULTS. API MATTHEW WAS ALSO RIGHT TO ARRANGE FOR AND PAY FOR HIS OWN INDEPENDENT CHEMICAL TEST. API MATTHEW CONDUCTED AN INTERVIEW STILL DENYING DRINKING ANY ALCOHOL.

HE WAS PHOTOGRAPHED, FINGERPRINTED AND ISSUED COMPLAINT NUMBER 14007015 FOR THE DUI RELATED OFFENSES AND FAILURE TO DRIVE IN ONE LANE OF TRAVEL. HE WAS NOT CHARGED WITH THE SPEED VIOLATION SIMPLY BECAUSE THE OFFICER WAS NOT ABLE TO CONDUCT A PACE HE SIMPLY VISUALLY ESTIMATED THE SPEEDING AS API MATTHEW PASSED HIM IN THE OPPOSITE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL ALONG 3RD STREET. AP1 MATTHEW PLACED ONE PHONE CALL TO A FRIEND FOR A RIDE HOME. AFTER THE PROCESSING WAS COMPLETED, HE WAS PHOTOGRAPHED, FINGERPRINTED AND ISSUED COMPLAINT NUMBER 14007015 AND RELEASED TO HIS FRIEND'S SON, AT 2245 HOURS.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING THIS INCIDENT REFER TO THE ORIGINAL ALCOHOL INFLUENCE REPORT.

PACE A4812/5599/010212/1225/1364/VW 1122837 DICTATED ON 010212/0338/1

VICTIM RECEIVED RIGHTS INFORMATION: NO

MAIL-IN SUPPLEMENT:

INVOICES:

DR ENTERED BY: *4812 DR FINALIZED BY: *4812

Continued. 2011 02240356 3

.' .' ** PUBLIC ** PHOENIX POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT ** RECORD **

SUPPLEMENT PAGE NUMBER: 4 DR NUMBER: 2011 02240356 3

END OF REPORT

DR NO: 2011 02240356 003

, ' ** PUBLIC ** PHOENIX POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT ** RECORD **

SUPPLEMENT PAGE NUMBER: 1 DR NUMBER: 2011 02240356 4

REPORT DATE: 20120111 TIME: 1209

TYPE OF REPORT: DUI

OFFENSE: 390D

PROSECUTION DESIRED: YES

SUSPECT[S]: CLD

BOOKING VICTIM NOTIFIED: NO

LOCATION: 001411 N 3RD STREET

BEAT: 0724 GRID: BC28A

DATE/TIME OF OCCURRENCE: WED 122811 2121

REPORTING OFFICER[S]: NATASHA IMADIYI

A5245 UNIT: C23

PREMISES: STREET/ROADWAY/ALLEY VEHICLE

OFFENSE INVOLVED: BIAS - NONE(NO BIAS)

PHOTOGRAPHS TAKEN: NO BY:

SCENE PROCESSED FOR LATENTS: NO BY:

LATENTS SUBMITTED TO CRIME LAB: NO

OVER AGE 18: YES

**** NARRATIVE ****

SERIAL NUMBER: A5245

ORIGINATING DR: 201102240356 001

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY OF THE LABORATORY EXAMINATION RESULTS.

CONTACT THE LABORATORY BUREAU FOR THE OFFICIAL REPORT.

ANALYST: NATASHA IMADIYI (A5245)

SUBJECT: MATTHEW KELLY

O GRAMS PER 100ML

ITEM 4079099-0001 ALCOHOL RESULT: 0.25

VICTIM RECEIVED RIGHTS INFORMATION: NO

MAIL-IN SUPPLEMENT: NO

INVOICES:

DR ENTERED BY : DRLIM DR FINALIZED BY : DRLIM

END OF REPORT

DR NO: 2011 02240356

004